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4.4.1 Average percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of
physical facilities and academic support facilities excluding salary
component during the last five years

4.4.1.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure
(physical facilities and academic support facilities) excluding salary
component year-wise during the last five years (INR 1n lakhs)
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KANSTIA & COMPANY SOJATI GATE, JODHPUR-342001
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Tel.2623465 (0) 2753401®

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the annexed Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure account of the
Jai Narain Vyas University, Jodhpur as on 31* March 2017 and we have to report

1. (a) That the Balance Sheet of University as on 31" March 2017 have been prepared by
compiling the figures of current year capital expenditure and the Assets and Liabilites
of the previous year as per last Balance Sheet because these figure of assets and
liabilites have not been carried forward in the books of accounts of the university.

(b) That the Income and Expenditure Accounts of the University as on 31% March 2017
has been prepared on the basis of the Receipt & Payment Accounts of Non Plan, Plan,

Capital Works, Debt & Deposit, EMRC, Development Fund , Pension Fund,Local Fund,

Teacher's Fund,, Gratuity Fund, Employees GSLI, Student Aid Fund P.M.R.F for the Financial Year
2016-17 as submitted by the University.

2.That a sum of Rs.216.12 Lacs,Rs.963.33 Lacs ,Rs. 68.90lacs and 379.40 lacs have been paid under
Gratuity Fund, Pension fund, Local Fund and UGC And Other Grant respectively which have not
brought back the normal financial pesition of the University. Efforts should be made to bring the normal
financial position of the Usniversity.

3. The University is making temporary advances at various level. Such advances should not be of permanent
nature as they are not finally adjusted at the end of the year.

4. That the fee collection from students are recorded in books of accounts of Central Office as intimated and
credited by the Bank. Fimely reconciliation of such figure of fee should be done to avoid delay in audit.

5. Fixed Assets register are being maintained by the University at the Faculty and Departmental level
should be in proper format fixed assets register should be maintained at all the units of the University.

6. That the accumulated Suspense account show as Rs. 535635.67 in the Debit side of the Balance Sheet
should be avoided in future.

7. Earnest Money, Security Deposits and Scholarship Accounts, Loan and Advances needs to be verified.

8. That on the basis of information and figures submitted to us for the various heads mentioned in Para no.
1 above it is stated that;

The Balance Sheet as on 31" March 2017 and the Income and Expenditure Account as on that date are in
conformity with the Receipt and Payments Figures of these heads of Accounts submitted to us for

verification.
f" (, ‘*-:.-_;._.
Yiw (Chartered Accountii(l
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Place: Jodhpur
Date : 29.01.2018
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI'NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY O JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE 'I' : FUND ACCOUNT
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P.
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2016 462512399.72
Surplus During the year -5618395.00
Add Transfer from Replacement Fund 13127594.55
LESS Transfer from Univ. Press account -18698151.69
451323447.58
SCHEDULE '2' : REPLACEMENT FUND
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2016 13127594.55
Add : o
Less : Transfer to Fund account -13127594 .55
0.00
SCHEDULE '3"' : TEACHERS WELFARE FUND
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2016 5799042.51
Add : Receipt/Income during the year 1602756.00
Less : Expeng.e =
7401798.51
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
. CHARTERED ACCOUNTA
PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE : 29.1.2018 PARTNER

o



KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S

ojati Gate

Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE '4' : DEVELOPMENT FUND ACCOUNT

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P,

Balance B/F 45865667.40

Add :  Misc. Income 23796818.00
69662485.40

Less :  Expenditure during the year 17864480.00
51798005.40

SCHEDULE '5' : PENSION FUND

Balance B/F
Add : Receipt/Income

Less : Expenses during the year

SCHEDULE '6' : LOCAL FUND ACCOUNT

Balance B/F
Add : Income

Less : Expenses during the year

-962444036.56
444191467.00
-518252569.56
445079813.00

963332382.56

-1501806.95

88742.00

-1413064.95
5477676.00

-6890740.95

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 129.1.2018
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE "' TO ‘30" ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

s

PARTNER

ON 31ST MARCH, 2017
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P,
‘SCHEDULE ‘7' : EMPLOYEES G.S.L.I. FUND
Balance B/F 993869.47
Add : Income 3786365.00
. 4780234.47
Less : Expenses during the year 4216295.00
563939.47
SCHEDULE '8' : STUDENT AID FUND
Balance B/F 5016876.50
Add : Receipts 0.00
5016876.50
Less : Paid during the year 0.00
5016876.50
SCHEDULE '9' : PMRF
Balance B/F 73775.00
Add : Receipts 38500.00
112275.00
Less :  Paid during the year 17118.00
95157.00
SCHEDULE '10' : GRATUITY FUN
Balance B/F -215582807.04
Add : Receipts 18996844.00
-196585963.04
Less : Paid during the year 19534357.00
-216120320.04
As per our Audit Report on Szparate sheet annexed hereto
e FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
<5 "GEMRTEREWE"Q
: AN B e 3 i
PLACE : JODHPUR J=y te | " (M.C.KANSTIA]
DATE : :29.1.2018 e /



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE '11' : STATE GOVT. & UGC FUND ACCOUNT

PARTICULARS PLAN CAPITAL OTHERS EMMRC TOTAL
WORK
Opening B: 442161519.71 134038973.00 -2019606.00 75245114.67 649426001.38
01.04.2016
Add : Grant received

during the year

Less: Grant to Non Plan &
Capltalworks . s - L s nee e
Total 442161519.71 134038973.00 -2019606.00 7524511467 649426001.38

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : :29.1.2018

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
=== CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
A0 8 COTse
N o ’;f'.f:\mx\ e et ,
—" 7 \ \ @/ .‘_.-—-"“//

(M.C. KANSTIA)
PARTNER



KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Sojati Gate

Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (0O)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE '12' : LOAN FROM OTHER AGENCIES

2753401 (R)

BAL. AS
PARTICULARS BAL. AS RECEIVED PAYMENTS ON
ON .01.04.16 31.03.2017
Loan from Local Fund 9716485.00 1998101.00 7718384.00
Student Aid Fund Engg. 10720000.00 10720000.00
Group Insurance Fund 400000.00 400000.00
Loan from Fees 185452265.00 185452265.00
Loan from Engg. College to Main alc 16158529.00 16158529.00
Loan from Physics deptt. to Main alc 2000000.00 2000000.00
Loan from Dean Engg. to Main alg 7848092.00 7848092.00
Loan from Bed course SS to Main a/c 10000.00 10000.00
Loan from PMT PVT Engg to Main afc 600000.00 600000.00
Loan from Commerce faculty to Main a/c 1355149.00 1355149.00
Loan from KNCW to Main A/c 149188.00 149188.00
Loan from Regional housing dev.center tc 2300000.00 2300000.00
Loan from Coution money to Main a/c 5189785.00 5189785.00
Loan from PTET to Gratuity 7500000.00 7500000.00
Loan from Commerce faculty to Capital wi 284716.00 284716.00
Loan from PTET to Pension 84000000.00 84000000.00
Loan from Fees to Pension 7000000.00 7000000.00
Loan from Self sufficiency 2144070.00 2144070.00
Loan from Dean Science to Main a/c 164320.00 164320.00
Loan from PTET to Main a/c 279213000.00 279213000.00
Loan from Govt.of Rajasthan 250000000.00 40000000.00 210000000.00
Loan from PMT to Gratuity 8500000.00 8500000.00
A.R. Commerce 1153783.00 1153783.00
AR. Arts 1152543.00 1152543.00
Warden Engg. 99563.00 99563.00
AR. Science/ Botany : 269815.00 269815.00
Self Suffi. Faculty of Law / A.R. 131581.00 131581.00
.LE.S. 147825.00 147825.00
Student Aid Fund 4920.00 4920.00
B.C.A. 2000.00 2000.00
EMRC 4622510.00 4622510.00
OTHER DEPTT- S.F.S. 6020777.00 628920.00 5391857.00
Total 894310916.00 0  42627021.00 851683895.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
P CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
A S Lo, 2
PLACE JODHPUR /““’*:}/ \’ c'Ri/‘-/
L : D [ : 7 M.C*KANSTIA

DATE 20.1.2018 ({; Scjati Gate\]‘ : PARTNER)

JODHPUR |
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE '13' : EARNEST MONEY SECURITY & OTHERS MISC. DEPOSITS

5. PARTICULARS Amt. Received Payment During Balance

NO. 1 Balance as on during the year the year as on

01.4.2016 31.03.2017

1 Earnest Money & Sec 3363501.00 4477347.00 4016950.00 3823898.00
Deposit

Total 3363501.00 4477347.00 4016950.00 3823898.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN"IEQ.

VY s, o
PLACE : JODHPUR ("‘-‘S (i%t ratl % (M.C. KANSTIA)
> 0]3 Sal b Yy /
1

DATE : :29.1.2018 : ;oaHPUR/';Ejj; PARTNER
/o




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

1

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY CF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE " 14" : STATEMENT SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT UN-SPENT FROM UGC
FOR SPECIAL PROJECT

"PARTICULCARS Upening Balance as Amft. Received
on during the year Payment During Balance as on
01.4.2016 the year 31.03.2017

For Special Project (As per

Annexure 'A' -18199649.50 2748444700 47224641.00 -37939843.50

PAYMENTS IN SPECIAL PROJECT GRANT.

PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Unassigned Grant 1649700.00
UGC Project 27484447 00 35062610.00
CS.IR. 4531971.00
Govt. Of India 5956487.00
Govt. Of Rajasthan 23873.00
Total 27484447.00 47224641.00

%
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

': > = T "'I-'"""M
PLACE : JODHPUR 5\ JODHPUR /& (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE : 29.1.2018 ] PARTNER

\2
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Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

'
SCHEDULE 'I5' : LOANS & ADVANCES

PARTICULARS Opening Balance  Amt. Received Payment During
as on during the year the year Balance as on
01.4.2016 31.03.2017
UGC Scholarship 0.00 0.00
Other (Including
Fellowship) 0.00 0.00

SCHEDULE '16' : LOANS & ADVANCES

PARTICULARS Opening Balance  Amt. Received Payment During
as on during the year the year Balance as on
01.4.2016 31.03.2017
Temporary Adv. ' -77536756.40 58864101.00 65822876.00 -84495531.40
Festival Adv. 0.00 420000.00 420000.00 0.00
Total -77536756.40 59284101.00 66242876.00 -84495531.40

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
= 7 >CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

- '/’Q ?
W

PARTNER

:::' \;\-‘

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 29.1.2018




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE I TO '30° ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2047

SCHEDULE 'I7"' : LAND & BUILDING
PARTICULARS ‘ AMOUNT
RS. P
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2016 320170837.43
Add : Addition during the year : 1137875.00
321308712.43
SCHEDULE '18' : FURNITURE & FIXTURE
Balance as on 01.04.2016 17045293.32

Add :  Addition during the year
17045293.32

SCHEDULE '19' :  SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT
Balance as on 01.04.2016 215684269.00
Add : Addition during the year : 5691442.00
221375711.00
SCHEDULE '20' : BOOK PERIODICAL & JOURNALS
Balance as on 01.04.2016 87607402.00
Add :  Addition during the year :
1795679.00
89403081.00
SCHEDULE '21' : MOTOR VEHICLES
Balance as on 01.04.2016 860484.00
Add :  Addition during the year 0.00
Less : Deletion during the year 0.00
860484.00
SCHEDULE '22' : TOOLS & PLANTS
Balance as on 01.04.2016 95335.00
Add : Addition during the year 0.00
Less: Deletion during the year 0.00
95335.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

%

PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 29.1.2018

i1



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE '23' : GENERATOR SET

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. . P
Particulars

Balance as on 01.04.2016 2468009.00
Total 2468009.00

SCHEDULE '24' : DETAILS OF STOCK & STORES
Balance as on 01.04.2016 4519025.87
Add : Addition during the year 0.00
Less:  Deletion during Ehe year 0.00
Total 4519025.87

SCHEDULE '25' : UNIVERSITY PRESS ACCOUNT

Balance as on 01.04.2016 18698151.69
Add : Transfer to Fund accoun t -18698151.69
Total 0.00

SCHEDULE ' 26 : OTHER ADVANCES

Particulare

Permanenet Advance 31535.00
Capital Works Grant due from Plan 2730000.00
Letter of Credit 1570041.00
Loanto P.F. 550000.00
Loan to Gratuity 1835000.00
Unadjusted advances -3686883.00

* Total 3029693.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

#7¢ 0 /CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 28.1.2018

PARTNER

16
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE '29' : T.D.S.

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. R.

Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2016 10646501.00
Add : Addition during the year : 2897074.00

Deducted against Rent/ FDR interest

13543575.00

Less: Refund this year 0.00

Total 13543575.00

SCHEDULE '30: SUSPENSE

Balance as on 01.04.2016 1080365.67
Less: For the year -544730.00
Total 535635.67

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :. 29.1.2018

PARTNER
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(M.C. KANSTIA]
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2017

A. INCOME SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
' PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. P. Rs. R
Grantin Aid A 844848234.00 863997898.00
Fees, Fines & Misc. Income B 515160846.00 524860143.00
Income from Building &other Property C 1007306.00 1205800.00
Hostels Receipts D 756€748.00 8819970.00
Publication E 4070.00 120420.00
University Auxulliary F 2240736.00 2573855.00
Other Receipts G 163414934.00 181221405.00
Interest and Other H 14072720.00 9649347.00
I.L.T Rent 0.00 26124684.00
Misc. Income 4903143.00 136655.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 4508034.00 5618395.00
transferred to Fund a/c
Total ‘ 1657726771.00 1624328572.00
B. EXPENDITURE SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. P. Rs. P
Pay & Allowance | 905809923.00 898862560.00
General Charges J 71513251.00 105489542.00
Student Facility K 10970903.00 3217670.00
University Publication L 22510.00 457629.00
Contingent Expenditure M 489396208.00 552953009.00
Expenditure related to Bld. Cell N 40409375.00 23568173.00
Interest & Others 0] 27098037.00 23548570.00
Recurring Expenses of Plan 12508564.00 16231419.00

Total
PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 29.1.2018

1657726771.00

1624328572.00

19

FOR KANSTI

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

A& CONPANY
TERED AC /N}NJFs-..

(M.C. KANSTI
PARTNER



Tel. 2623465 (0)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

2753401 (R)

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE 'A' : GRANTIN AID

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT
RS. P.

Grant in Aid in the Year :

Non-Plan 845412471.00
Plan 18585427.00
Total as on 31.03.2017 863997898.00
; Previous Year 844848234.00
SCHEDULE 'B' : FEES FINES & MISC. RECEIPTS
Tuition Fees & other Fees from Students 504328733.00
Examination Fees including Revaluation Fees
Other Income from Student including Character 20531410.00
Certificate, Migration, Provisional Fees & Fines
Total as on 31.03.2017 524860143.00
Previous Year 515160846.00
SCHEDULE 'C' : INCOME FROM BUIDLDING & OTHER PROPERTIES
Rent from Guest House, Quarter/Others 1205800.00
Total as on 31.03.2017 1205800.00
Previous Year 1007306.00

PLACE : JODHPUR

DATE

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

1 129.1.2018

20

:
o

PARTNER

-

@



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE 'D' : HOSTEL RECEIPTS

. Farticulars Total
NO.
1 General Faculty Engineering K.N. College,
Hostel Hostel Girls Hostel
803120.00 0 7363430.00 653420.00 8819970.00
1
Toal 8819970.00

Previous Year 7566748.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNT
PLACE : JODHPUR )V/\—m c,mrfs;m
DATE : 29.1.2018 PARTNER

]
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT“S Jodhpur - 342 001

2625959 (R)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE 'E' : INCOME FROM PUBLICATIONS

S. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
NO. Rs. P.
Sale of Forms /Identiy Card/ Syllabus 120420.00

t Total as on 31.03.2017 120420.00

Previous Year 4070.00

SCHEDULE 'F' : INCOME FROM UNIVERSITY AUXILLARY SERVICES

Electricity Charges 2573855.00
Water Charges/ Telephone Charges
Total as on 31.03.2017 2573855.00
Previous Year 2240736.00

SCHEDULE 'G' : MISCELLANEOUS & OTHER RECEIPTS

Sale of Waste Paper ' 620640.00
Development Fees 20145000.00
Miscellaneous -+ 1366978.00
Affiliation Fee & Penalty 97738782.00
Self Sufficiency Courses 61350005.00

Total as on 31.03.2017 181221405.00

Previous Year 163414934.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
........ FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

I
PLACE JODHPUR i
DATE : :29.1.2018

(,ia‘/ﬁ/ .
| m.c. sz(m

PARTNER

L2
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KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Sojati Gate

Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)

2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO '0' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
e TART VP INGOWE & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2017
SCHEDULE 'H' : OTHER INCOME

PARTICULARS AMOUNT Previous AMOUNT

year Rs. P.
Interest under Replacement Fund 2165.00 0.00
Interest under Universit Press A/C 66.00 0.00
Interest under Capital works & other Receipts 78591.00 18377.00
Interest local fund 10562.00 13610.00
Interest & Other Receipt of EMRC 97824.00 0.00
Interest and Other Receipts of Development Fund 1595733.00 136641.00
Interest under Teacher's Welfare Fund 19563.00 23935.00
Interest under Gratuity Fund 37340.00 71741.00
Interest and other Receipts of GSLI 39292.00 35167.00
Interest Under Student Aid Fund 26578.00 31134.00
Interest Under PMRF 7505.00 7998.00
Intrest under Pension Fund 826197.00 662581.00
Non Plan FDR Interest 1270348.00 980.00
FDR Interest 8322595.00 8488888.00
Intrest on Plan Auto Sweep FDR 1738361.00 158295.00
Total 14072720.00 9649347.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

PLACE : JODHPUR t
DATE

: 29.1.2018 1§

-

/ . Gate
‘-t‘il GO at\ Ga‘
' f»bém-\’r‘” %

-
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PARTNER
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
' Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE '|" : PAY AND ALLOWANCE
Previous Year Current Year

NAME OF Deptt. RS. P. RS. P.
Central Office 99960524.00 100231225.00
Bui!ding Cell 28280684.00 34623546.00
Dean Office 58784159.00 62990174.00
Faculty of Arts 163249942.00 159499631.00
Faculty of Commerce 76649873.00 68952220.00

Faculty of Science
Faculty of Engineering
Faculty of Law

Library
Examination/Secrecy

178011770.00
174513315.00
17776982.00
28349366.00
24802192.00

189015115.00
181602019.00
12691877.00
26498480.00
23842921.00

Student Facility 7438298.00 8495728.00
Health Centre 2943899.00 3156443.00
University Guest House 1592874.00 1742420.00
Hostel 8656045.00 7394761.00
Gratuity 34800000.00 18126000.00

Total 905809923.00 898862560.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCoU NTANTS
/w H/
PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE :29.01.2018 PARTNER

2



KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Sojati Gate
Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

i’j CHEDULE 'J' : COMMOGN SERVICES & GENERAL CH S
PARTICULARS FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. i Rs. P
Advertisement Charges 452641.00 1299793.00
Audit Fees 119733.00 236879.00
Legal Expenses 419934.00 2003311.00
Liveries 1015328.00 873708.00
Communication Expenses 1156399.00 1215623.00
Entertainment Charges/Meeting Exp 427405.00 268335.00
Stationery 1078546.00 808218.00
Postage 810533.00 1503383.00
IPelroI and Diseal and Oil 417768.00 389872.00
Exgratia 50000.00 40000.00
Staff Welfare Exp 10068.00 0.00
Internet Facility 3103519.00 29922776.00
Binding of Books 6864.00 0.00
Books Periodical & Journals 18905.00 22601.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Furniture 166056.00 151828.00
Typewriter & Calculator etc 21947.00 77576.00
Maintenance of Vehicles 174703.00 207297.00
Maintenance of Gardens 74299.00 604302.00
Medicines & Other Dressing Materials 216454.00 257972.00
Light & Water Charges 24500646.00 23221610.00
Contractual Work 29710816.00 31498393.00
R.& M OF Generator 19638.00 0.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Elect. Fitting & 0.00 31103.00
Annual Maintenance of Computer & A.C. 315273.00 0.00
Water Pipe Line 78990.00 29929.00
Other Charges 1578153.00 4266255.00
LT 897615.00 0.00
Convocation 2878323.00 3897270.00
Sathapana Devas ( Estt. Day ) : 1790695.00 2706.00
Student fund alc 0.00 28539.00
Swachh Bharat 0.00 1495925.00
Swami Vivekanand 0.00 1134334.00
Total [ 71513251.00] 105489542.00]

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : JODHPUR WMS{
DATE :29.1.2018 PARTNER




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

2625959 (R)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO '0' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE 'K' : EXPENDITURE ON STUDENT FACILITY

PARTICU PREVIOUS CURRENT
LARS YEAR YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
1 Rs. P. Rs. P.
Raj. Cultural cell 5225.00 5922.00
Culture Activies/Amenition 8965.00 402066.00
Gold Medal 10905725.00 2809682.00
Fellow Ships & Scholar Ship 50988.00 0.00
Total 10970903.00  3217670.00

SCHEDULE 'L"' : UNIVERSITY PUBLICATION
PARTICU PREVIOUS —  CURRENT
LARS YEAR YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
) Rs. P. Rs. P.
Publication Grant 20510.00 457629.00
Admission Form, Syllabus, & | Cards 0.00 0.00
Total 20510.00 457629.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
... CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
o COS..
A : o
PLACE : JODHPUR 2\ o0t ! (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE : 29.1.2018 ' Q PARTNER



KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Sojati Gate
Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)

2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO '0' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
s=eloree A VU ATTACHED TO AND FORMI
ACCOUNT AS _ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE 'M"' : MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
PARTICULARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P Rs P.
Medical Reimbursement 4137705.00 3557890.00
TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE
1) To Office Staff 506491.00 841737.00
i) To Members 0.00 1464148.00
iii) To Examiners 847250.00 379757.00
Membership Fees 50000.00 53604.00
Centre Charges 41132692.00 35002315.00
Remuneration to Examiners 276851.00 126099.00
Transits of Answer Books 0.00 5153.00
Remuneration to Staff | 3002178.00 850106.00
Refund of Examination Fees 1110390.00 3255990.00
Payement / Refund of Forwarding Fees 3182266.00 3449325.00
Refund of Tuition Fees 5195856.00 13458336.00
Seminar & Meeting 43852.00 18260.00
Printing of Examination Material 21562651.00 16999858.00
Study tour & Survey & Camp. 375760.00 18576.00
Youth Programme 656279.00 83359.00
Developments Facilities 10917003.00 8083621.00
Maintenance of guest house 4010.00 28462.00
Purchase of crokery etc. 12180.00 0.00
Contractor for Computer Classes 8713.00 11646.00
Incentive / Honorarium to Staff 1283806.00 679900.00 .
Raw Materials under Deptt. 5002402.00 3391015.00
P.H.D.Bridge Course 672591.00 689846.00
Self Sufficiency 0.00 282583.00
Contribution of Pension Fund 389800000.00  459969423.00
Annual Inspection Charges for Affiliated colleges 176282.00 222000.00
Academic Programme 30000.00 30000.00

489396208.00 | 552953009.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
< Cé}'g;';*& - CHARTERED, ACCOUNTAN;S—

o ;
= a'&“ﬁ‘; : “ | (M.C.RANSFA)

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :29.1.2018

PARTNER

2



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O’ ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

SCHEDULE 'N' : OTHER DEPARTMENTS EXPENSES

FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR

PARTICULARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. PL Rs. P

Sanitation 22430.00 165941.00
Renewals Works 37373070.00 21802076.00
Material 2707224.00 1499187.00
Other Charges 296108.00 0.00
Minor Works 8608.00 100969.00
Tools & Plants ! 1935.00 0.00
Total 40409375.00 23568173.00

SCHEDULE 'O"' : INTEREST & OTHERS
Debt deposit overhead charges 513250.00 49361.00
Non-Plan 2038304.00 3791365.00
Intt on Govt. Loan A/C 24546000.00 19706000.00
Deviopment Fund 1128.00 1065.00
Plan -1323.00 0.00
NON PLAN 0.00 -258.00
LOCAL FUND 528.00 634.00
STUDENT AID FUND 30.00 0.00
G.LS.| 120.00 0.00
TEACHER WELFARE FUND 0.00 288.00
CAPITAL FUND 0.00 115.00

Total

27098037.00

23548570.00

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :29.1.2018

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PARTNER

- /
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KANSTIA & COMPANY SOJATI GATE, JODHPUR-342001
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Tel.2623465 (0) 2753401®

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the annexed Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure account of the
Jai Narain Vyas University, Jodhpur as on 31" March 2018 and we have to report

1. (a) That the Balance Sheet of University as on 31" March 2018 have been prepared by
compiling the figures of current year capital expenditure and the Assets and Liabilites
of the previous year as per last Balance Sheet because these figure of assets and
liabilites have not been carried forward in the books of accounts of the university.

(b) That the Income and Expenditure Accounts of the University as on 31* March 2018
has been prepared on the basis of the Receipt & Payment Accounts of Non Plan, Plan,

Capital Works, Debt & Deposit, Development Fund , Pension Fund,Local Fund, Teacher's

Fund,, Gratuity Fund, Employees GSLI, Student Aid Fund P.ML.R.F for the Financial Year 2017-18 as
submitted by the University.

2.That a sum of Rs.218.13 Lacs,Rs.965.06 Lacs ,Rs. 130.41lacs and 361.97 lacs have been paid under
Gratuity Fund, Pension fund, Local Fund and UGC And Other Grant respectively which have not
brought back the normal financial position of the University. Efforts should be made to bring the normal
financial position of the Usniversity.

3. The University is making temporary advances at various level. Such advances should not be of permanent
nature as they are not finally adjusted at the end of the year.

4. That the fee collection from students are recorded in books of accounts of Central Office as intimated and
credited by the Bank. Timely reconciliation of such figure of fee should be done to avoid delay in audit.

5. Fixed Assets register are being maintained by the University at the Faculty and Departmental level
should be in proper format fixed assets register should be maintained at all the units of the University.

6. That the accumulated Suspense account show as Rs. 548480.67 in the Debit side of the Balance Sheet
should be avoided in future.

7. Earnest Money, Security Deposits and Scholarship Accounts, Loan and Advances needs to be verified.

8. That on the basis of information and figures submitted to us for the various heads mentioned in Para no.
1 above it is stated that;

The Balance Sheet as on 31" March 2018 and the Income and Expenditure Account as on that date are in

conformity with the Receipt and Payments Figures of these heads of Accounts submitted to us for
verification.

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
(Chartered Accou

Place: Jodhpur
Date : 22.10.2018

(M.C. Kanstia)
Partner
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE ‘1" : FUND ACCOUNT
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
= RS. P.
Opening Balance as on 01 .04.2017 451323447.58
LESS Surplus During the year 1295983.10
Add
450027464.48
SCHEDULE "2°' : TEACHERS WELFARE FUND
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2017 7401798.51
Add : Receipt/Income during the year 1100570.00
Less : Expense =
8502368.51

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTA!
PLACE : JODHPUR (Mm.C. STIA)
DATE : 22.10.2018 PARTNER



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEE
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018 e

SCHEDULE 3' : DEVELOPMENT FUND ACCOUNT

AMOUNT
RS. P.
Balance B/F 51798005.40
Add : Misc. Income 20404870.00
72202875.40
Less : Expenditure during the year 16827740.00
5§5375135.40
SCHEDULE '4' : PENSION FUND

Balance B/F -963332382.56
Add : Receipt/Income 507184210.00
-456148172.56
Less : Expenses during the year 508911531.00
i 965059703.56

SCHEDULE '5' : LOCAL FUND ACCOUNT
Balance B/F -6890740.95
Add : Income 2067406.00
-4823334.95
Less : Expenses during the year 8218210.00
-13041544.95

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

(M.C. KANSTIA)

PLACE : JODHPUR
PARTNER

DATE : :22.10.2018




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)

2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE "' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

"PARTICULARS ANMOURNT
RS. P.

— W

SCHEDULE '6' : EMPLOYEES G.S.L.I. FUND

Balance B/F 563939.47

Add : Income 5001792.00
5565731.47

Less : Expenses during the year 4084122.00
1481609.47

CHEDULE '7' : STUDENT AID FUND

Pl AR

Balance B/F 5016876.50
Add : Receipts 0.00
5016876.50
Less : Paid during the year 0.00
5016876.50
SCHEDULE '8' : PMRF

Balance B/F 95157.00
Add : Receipts 68495.00
163652.00
Less : Paid during the year 8749.00
154903.00

SCHEDULE '9' :  GRATUITY FUND
Balance B/F -216120320.04
Add : Receipts 25052863.00
-191067457.04
Less : Paid during the year 27066215.00
-218133672.04

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN'S
PLACE : JODHPUR ! (M.C. KANSTIA)
PARTNER

DATE . 122.10.2018
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojatl Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I'TO '30' ATTA | HEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE '12' : EARNEST MONEY SECURITY & OTHERS MISC. DEPOSITS

8. PARTICULARS Amt. Received Payment During ance
NO. Balance as on during the year the year ason
31.03.2018

01.4.2017

o

1 Earnest Money & Sec 3823898.00 8543718.00 3341085.00 9026531.00
Deposit

Total 3823898.00 8543718.00 3341085.00 9026531.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(M.CAKANSTIA)
PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE 22.10.2018




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE " 13" : STATEMENT SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT UN-SPENT FROM UGC

FOR SPECIAL PROJECT
PARTICULCARS Opening Balance  Amt Recelved
as on during the year Payment Balance as on
01.4.2017 During the year 31.03.2018

e ———————

For Special Project (As per
Annexure 'A' -37939843.50 16336858.00 15199996.00 -36802981.50

ANNEXURE ‘A" : ATTACHED TO SCHEDULE '13' STATEMENT SHOWING RECEIPTS AND__
PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Unassigned Grant 16336858.00 62099.00
UGC Project 7120385.00
CS.IR. 2414781.00
Govt. Of India 5602731.00
Govt. Of Rajasthan 0.00
Total 16336858.00 15199996.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(M.C. m

PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2018 i

o)



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE ‘I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE '14' : LOANS & ADVANCES

Amt. Received
Openin Payment Duri
PARTICULARS Ba!a‘r:ce asg i TUHBRe ythz yeal: g
01.4.2017  iniad Balance as on
Mmm
Temporary Adv. -84495531.40 91589620.00 102284621.00 -95190532.40
Festival Adv. 0.00 2539000.00 2539000.00 0.00
Total -84495531.40 94128620.00 104823621.00 -95190532.40

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : JODHPUR f@ ; ] ga‘fﬁatq
DATE : 22.10.2018 y .,H DHPUR /®



NANSITIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)

2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

ON 31ST MARCH, 2915
SCHEDULE 'I5' :  LAND & BUILDING

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
i e R RS. P.
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2017 321308712.43
Add : Addition during the year: 24444834.00
345753546.43
SCHEDULE "16' : FURNITURE & FIXTURE
Balance as on 01.04.2017 17045293.32
Add : Addition during the year
17045293.32
SCHEDULE '17"' : SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT
Balance as on 01.04.2017 221375711.00
Add : Addition during the year .
221375711.00
SCHEDULE '180' : BOOK PERIODICAL & JOURNALS
Balance as on 01.04.2017 89403081.00
Add : Addition during the year: 3704198.00
93107279.00
SCHEDULE '19' : MOTOR VEHICLES
Balance as on 01.04.2017 860484.00
Add : Addition during the year 0.00
Less : Deletion during the year 0.00
860484.00
SCHEDULE "20' : TOOLS & PLANTS
Balance as on 01.04.2017 95335.00
Add : Addition during the year 0.00
Less: Deletion during the year 0.00
95335.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTA

(M.C. m

: HPUR
PLACE : JOD PARTNER

DATE : 22.10.2018




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018
SCHEDULE *'21' : GENER
PARTICULARS AMOURT
S RS. P.
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2017 2468009.00
Total 2468009.00
SCHEDULE '22' : DETAILS OF STOCK & STORES
Balance as on 01.04.2017 4519025.87
Add : Addition during the year 0.00
Less: Deletion during the year 0.00
Total 4519025.87
SCHEDULE '23' : ~ OTHER ADVANCES
Particulars
Permanenet Advance 31535.00
Capital Works Grant due from Plan 2730000.00
Letter of Credit 1570041.00
Loan to P.F. 550000.00
Loan to Gratuity 1835000.00
Unadjusted advances -3967794.00
Total e

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED Acc:w)
ﬂ,c M

: HPUR :
PLACE : JOD PARTNER

DATE : 224 0.2018
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30° ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2018
SCHEDULE '26' : T.D.S.
PARTICULARS ANMOUNT
T RS. .
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2017 13543575.00
Add : Addition during the year : 1617085.00
; 15160660.00
Less : Refund this year 947932.00
Total _anazson
SCHEDULE ‘27 : SUSPENSE
Balance as on 01.04.2017 535635.67
ADD For the year 12845.00
Total AT

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN
M

(M.C.
PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :. 22.10.2018



INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT e =3

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018

A. INCOME SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

Grantin Aid A 863097898.00 916866912.00
Fees, Fines & Misc. Income B 524860143.00 535590703.00
Income from Building &other Property c 1205800.00 1704030.00
Hostels Receipts D 8819970.00 996809500
Publication E 120420.00 221300.00
University Auxulliary F 2573855.00 2744360.00
Other Receipts G 181221405.00 190959928.00
Interest and Other H 9649347.00 7892104.00
L.L.T Rent 26124684.00 13062342.00
Misc. Income 136655.00 380351.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 5618395.00 1295983.10
transferred to Fund a/c
Total 1624328572.00 1680686108.10
B. EXPENDITURE SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. P. Rs. P
Pay & Allowance I 898862560.00 925922338.00
General Charges J 105489542.00 140806054.00
Student Facility K 3217670.00 79186.00
University Publication L 457629.00 691868.00
Contingent Expenditure M 552953009.00 §59429385.00
Expenditure related to Bid. Cell N 23568173.00 26932961.00
Interest & Others 0 23548570.00 22443655.10
Recurring Expenses of Plan 16231419.00 4380661.00
Total 1624328572.00 1680686108.10
0
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACGOUNTANTS

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2018

(M.C. KANSTH)
PARTNER
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RANSTIA
& COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED AcC
OUN
TANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
. 157LE. ;: '1A ACHED TO AND FORMING PART CE SH
SCHEDULE 'A* ;: GRANT IN AID
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P.
in Aid in the Year :
Non-Plan 688833280.00
Treasury 228033632.00
Total as on 31.03.2018 916866912.00
Previous Year 845412471.00
SCHEDULE 'B ' . FEES FINES & MISC. RECEIPTS
Tuition Fees & other Fees from Students 511893087.00
Examination Fees including Revaluation Fees
23697616.00

Other Income from Student including Character

Certificate, Migration, Provisional Fees & Fines
Total as on 31.03.2018 £35590703.00

Previous Year 524860143.00

SCHEDULE 'C' : INCOME FROM BUIDLDING & OTHER PROPERTIES
Rent from Guest House, Quarter/Others 1704030.00
Total as on 31.03.2018 1704030.00
1205800.00

Previous Year

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 122102018
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CHA
RTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PAR &
ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018 e e e
SCHEDULE 'D' : HOSTEL RECEIPTS
N% . Particulars Total
= s o SR

1 General Faculty Engineering K.N. College,

Hostel Hostel Girls Hostel
915410.00 8379445.00 673240.00 9968095.00
Previous Year 8819970.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

\L]

PLACE : JODHPUR ;.7'5'”‘ L300 : .xzos(m
v ) PARTNER
ot

DATE : 22.10.2018
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mNSTlA & COMPANY Sojaﬂzcoao1
RTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 34

2625959 (R)

2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'Q'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE 'E' : INCOME FROM PUBLICATIONS
T 5. PARTICULARS AMDUNY
NO. Rs. P.
W ==
Sale of Forms /Identiy Card/
Syllabus 221300.00
Total as on 31.03.2018 m_ﬁ&
Previous Year 120420.00
SCHEDULE 'F' : INCOME FROM UNIVERSITY AUXILLARY SERVICES
Electricity Charges 2744360.00
Water Charges/ Telephone Charges
Total as on 31.03.2018 2744360.00
Previous Year 2573855.00
SCHEDULE 'G ' : MISCELLANEOUS & OTHER RECEIPTS
Sale of Waste Paper 410230.00
Development Fees 21124000.00
Miscellaneous 310882.00
Affiliation Fee & Penalty 103105000.00
Self Sufficiency Courses 66009816.00
Total as on 31.03.2018 190959928.00
Previous Year 181221405.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN

TIA)

DATE : :JODHPUR
PARTNER

DATE : :22.10.2018
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NANDIIA & CO
CHARTERED Accounrmyps,ANY Sojati Gate

Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE “A' T0 ‘0" ATTAC

ACCOUNT AS ON 31 MARSSDT1 AND FORMING PART OF INcoME
SCHEDULE 'H' -

e ey

OTHER INCOME

" PARTICULARS —
PARTICULARS AMGUNT
Previous year Rs. P.

Interest under Capital works

& other Receipts 18377.00 64706.00
Interest local fund 13610.00 22391.00
Interest and Other Receipts of Development Fund 136641.00 248867.00
Interest under Teacher's Welfare Fund 23935.00 23266.00
Interest under Gratuity Fund 71741.00 0.00
Interest and other Receipts of GSL| 35167.00 29658.00
Interest Under Student Aid Fund 31134.00 26364.00
Interest Under PMRF 7998.00 7707.00
Intrest on T.D.S. 0.00 23698.00
Intrest under Pension Fund 662581.00 509123.00
Non Plan FDR Interest 980.00 0.00
FDR Interest 8488888.00 6688777.00
Intrest on Plan Auto Sweep FDR 158295.00 247547.00
Total 9649347.00 7892104.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA 8 COMPANY

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2018

g - 55
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDU
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, mg :
SCHEDULE ‘| ; PAY AND ALLOWANCE
Previous Year Current Year
NAME OF Deptt. RS. P. RS. P.
T

Central Office 100231225.00 83069528.00
Building Cell 34623546.00 18841155.00
Dean Office 62990174.00 51912991.00
Faculty of Arts 159499631.00 114902470.00
Faculty of Commerce 68952220.00 47400655.00
Faculty of Science 189015115.00 146899159.00
Faculty of Engineering 181602019.00 143978097.00
Faculty of Law 12691877.00 613072.00
Library 26458480.00 20332479.00
Examination/Secrecy 23842921.00 16963373.00
Student Facility 8495728.00 6231554.00
Health Centre 3156443.00 2541500.00
University Guest House 1742420.00 1340648.00
Hostel 7394761.00 7147025.00
Gratuity 18126000.00 35715000.00
Pay and allowances paid by treasury 0.00 228033632.00

Total 898862560.00 925922338.00

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :22.10.2018

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

L3




RANSIIIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO "O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE 'J* : COMMON SERVICES & GENERAL CHARGES

PARTICUCARS FIGUREFOR FIGUREFOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

s Rs. P. Rs. P.

Advertisement Charges 1299793.00 1471220.00
Audit Fees 236879.00 375014.00
Legal Expenses 2003311.00 2140128.00
Liveries 873708.00 802456.00
Communication Expenses 1215623.00 2294287.00
Entertainment Charges/Meeting Exp 268335.00 0.00
Stationery 808218.00 1238270.00
Postage 1503383.00 771273.00
|Petrol and Diseal and Oil 389872.00 744272.00
Exgratia 40000.00 50000.00
Staff Welfare Exp 0.00 70481.00
Internet Facility 29922776.00 39246919.00
Binding of Books 0.00 39240.00
Books Periodical & Journals 22601.00 22489.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Furniture 151828.00 192358.00
Typewriter & Calculator etc 77576.00 154901.00
Maintenance of Vehicles 207297.00 246397.00
Maintenance of Gardens 604302.00 262901.00
Medicines & Other Dressing Materials 257972.00 206670.00
Light & Water Charges 23221610.00 29830935.00
Contractual Work 31498393.00 48629923.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Elect. Fitting & 31103.00 0.00
Annual Maintenance of Computer & A.C. 0.00 635363.00
Water Pipe Line 29929.00 0.00
Other Charges 4266259.00 4675369.00
LLT.R. 0.00 58800.00
Convocation 3897270.00 1091664.00
Sathapana Devas ( Estt. Day ) 2706.00 706422.00
Student fund a/c 28539.00 2894950.00
Swachh Bharat 1495925.00 1609171.00
Swami Vivekanand 1134334.00 344181.00

Total I 1 05489542.00! 140805054.00'
——

our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
: 7 (M.C. KANSTIA)
PLACE : JODHPUR (
DATE :22.10.2018 PARTNER




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

2625959 (R)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE "K' : EXPENDITURE ON STUDENT FACILITY

PARTICU
LARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs. P.
%———m
Raj. Cultural cell 5922.00 8466.00
Culture Activies/Amenition 402066.00 10720.00
Gold Medal 2809682.00 0.00
Fellow Ships & Scholar Ship 0.00 60000.00
Total 3217670.00 79186.00
SCHEDULE 'L’ : UNIVERSITY PUBLICATION
PARTICU
LARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs. P.
Publication Grant 457629.00 87500.00
Admission Form, Syllabus, & | Cards 0.00 604368.00
Total 457629.00 691868.00
— e —— == e
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT;

(M.C. KANSTIA)

PLACE : JODHPUR PARTNER

DATE : 22.10.2018
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KANST'A & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
CHEDULE 'A'T " ATTACHED T D FORMING PART OF EXPEN
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018
!EHE.QQLE__M__ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
T PARTICULARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs P.
Medical Reimbursement 3557890.00 3447442.00
TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE
1) To Office Staff 841737.00 538650.00
ii) To Members 1464148.00 $11111.00
iii) To Examiners 379757.00 51139.00
Membership Fees 53604.00 50000.00
Centre Charges 35002315.00 39034013.00
Remuneration to Examiners 126099.00 14991927.00
Transits of Answer Books 5153.00 0.00
Remuneration to Staff 850106.00 7917576.00
Refund of Examination Fees 3255990.00 3295156.00
Payement / Refund of Forwarding Fees 3449325.00 3196478.00
Refund of Tuition Fees 13458336.00 6570620.00
Seminar & Meeting 18260.00 530541.00
Printing of Examination Material 16999858.00 28455859.00
Study tour & Survey & Camp. 18576.00 245942.00
Youth Programme 83359.00 64545.00
Developments Facilities 8083621.00 7938901.00
Maintenance of guest house 28462.00 0.00
Purchase of crokery etc. 0.00 0.00
Contractor for Computer Classes 11646.00 0.00
Incentive / Honorarium to Staff 679900.00 1605010.00
Raw Materials under Deptt. 3391015.00 4728759.00
P.H.D.Bridge Course 689846.00 372871.00
Self Sufficiency 282583.00 0.00
Contribution of Pension Fund 459969423.00 433204181.00
Annual Inspection Charges for Affiliated colleges 222000.00 1172667.00
Academic Programme 30000.00 30000.00
Move Courts & Legal Aid 0.00 56997.00
Refund of Caution Money 0.00 1329000.00
{
552953009.00  559429385.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :2240.2018




RANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Sojati Gate

Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

2753401 (R)

SCHEDULE 'A'T0 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

SCHEDULE 'N" : OTHER DEPARTMENTS EXPENSES

PARTICU
LARS FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
mﬁRs.ﬁ _HP. Rs. P.
Sanitation 165941.00 88400.00
Renewals Works 21802078.00 25101131.00
Material 1499187.00 1739544.00
Other Charges 0.00 0.00
Minor Works 100869.00 0.00
Tools & Plants 0.00 3886.00
S Total 23568173.00 26932961.00
SCHEDULE 'O" : INTEREST & OTHERS
Debt deposit overhead charges 49361.00 28659.00
Non-Plan 3791365.00 0.00
Intt on Govt. Loan A/C / U.G.C. 18706000.00 22414110.00
Deviopment Fund 1065.00 313.10
NON PLAN -258.00 0.00
LOCAL FUND 634.00 573.00
TEACHER WELFARE FUND 288.00 0.00
CAPITAL FUND 115.00 0.00
Total 23548570.00 22443655.10
%

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :22.10.2018
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY
JODHPUR

AUDIT REPORT
&
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KANSTIA & COMPANY SOJATI GATE, JODHPUR-342001
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Tel.2623465 (0) 2753401®
AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the annexed Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure account of the
Jai Narain Vyas Uaiversity, Jodhpur as on 31* March 2019 and we have to report

1. (a) That the Balance Sheet of University as on 31 March 2019 have been prepared by
compiling the figures of current year capital expenditure and the Assets and Liabilites
of the previous year as per last Balance Sheet because these figure of assets and
liabilites have 10t been carried forward in the books of accounts of the university.

(b) That the Income and Expenditure Accounts of the University as on 31° March 2019
has been prepared on the basis of the Receipt & Payment Accounts of Non Plan, Plan,
Capital Works, Debt & Deposit, Development Fund » Pension Fund,Local Fund, Teacher's

Fund,, Gratuity Fund, Employees GSLI, Student Aid Fund P.M.R.F for the Financial Year 2018-19 as
submitted by the University.

2.That a sum of Rs.215.32 Lacs,Rs.930.56 Lacs sRs. 185.23lacs and 378.85 lacs have been paid under
Gratuity Fund, Peusion fund, Local Fund and UGC And Other Grant respectively which have not

brought back the ncrmal financial position of the University. Efforts should be made to bring the normal
financial position of the Usniversity, :

3. The University is making temporary advances at various level, Such advances should not be of permanent
nature as they are 1ot finally adjusted at the end of the year.

4. That the fee colleciion from students are recorded in books of accounts of Central Office as intimated and
credited by the Banl. Timely reconciliation of such figure of fee should be done to avoid delay in audit.

3. Fixed Assets register are being maintained by the University at the Faculty and Departmental level
should be in proper format fixed assets register should be maintained at all the units of the University.

6. That the accumulated Sus pense account show as Rs. 63889.67 in the Debit side of the Balance Sheet
should be avoided in future,

7. Earnest Money, Secuarity De posits and Scholarship Accounts, Loan and Advances needs to be verified.

8. That on the basis of information and figures submitted to us for the various heads mentioned in Para no.
1 above it is stated that;

The Balance Sheet as on 31™ March 2019 and the Income and Expenditure Account as on that date are in

conformity with the Receipt and Payments Figures of these heads of Accounts submitted to us for
verification.

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
(Chartered Accoun nts)

(M.C-,Ka{ti.;)/

Partner

Place: Jodhpur
Date: 22.10.201¢
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE '’ ; FUND ACCOUNT
PARTICULARS . AMOUNT
; RS. P
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2018 450027464.48
LESS Surplus During the year - 2039789.30
Add
]
447987675.18
SCHEDULE '2' : TEACHERS WELFARE FUND
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2018 8502368.51
Add : Receipt/Income during the year 1294736.00
Less : Expense

9797104.51

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ccouuTAst
- i _'—/ )
PLACE :  JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE :  22.10.2019 PARTNER



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 3' : DEVELOPMENT FUND ACCOUNT
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P.
Balance B/F 55375135.40
Add : #Misc. Income 53298149.00
108673284.40
Less : Expenditure during the year 41161208.00
67512076.40
SCHEDULE '4' : PENSION FUN
Balance B/F -965059703.56
Add :  Receipt/Income 555815093.00
-409244610.56
Less : Expenses during the year 521316527.00
930561137.56
SCHEDULE '5' : LOCAL FUND ACCOUNT
Balance B/F -13041544.95
Add : Income 102854.00

-12938690.95
Less : Expenses during the year 5584240.00

-18522930.95

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : JODHPUR (M.CKANSTIA)

DATE : 22.10.2019 g PARTNER
L\




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30" ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

PARTICULARS R AMOUNT
RS. P.
B

SCHEDULE '6" : EMPLOYEES G.S.L|. FUND
Balance B/F 1481609.47
Add :  Income & 3958465.00
5440074.47
Less :  Expenses during the year 4485747.00
954327.47

SCHEDULE '7' : STUDENT AID FUND

Balance B/F ' -5016876.50
Add :  Receipts 0.00
5016876.50
Less : Paid during the year 0.00
5016876.50
SCHEDULE '8' : PMRF

Balance B/F 154903.00
Add :  Receipts 15667.00
170570.00
Less : Paid during the year 6725.00
163845.00

SCHEDULE '9°' : GRATUITY FUND
Balance B/F -218133672.04
Add : Receipts 20358325.00
-197775347.04
Less : Paid during the year 17539836.00
-215315183.04

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERE CCOUNTANJZS\
e

FLONN s
PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE : 22.10.2019 PARTNER




—,Abzm._._> & OO_S_U>Z< Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (0)

2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE '10' : STATE GOVT. & UGC FUND ACCOUNT
PARTICULARS AL OTHERS EMMRC TOTAL

Opening Balance as on 442161519.71  134038973.00 -2019606.00 7524511467 649426001.38
01.04.2018

Add : Grant received mwhmmm.ou.oo 1125000.00 28554507.00
during the year

Less: Grantto Non Plan &

Capital works —— S S
Total 469591026.71 135163973.00 -2019606.00 7524511467 677980508.38

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
v.. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
PLACE JODHPUR : (M.C.KANSTIA)
DATE  22.10.2019 PARTNER




KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

Sojati Gate
1 Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE '11' : LOAN FROM OTHER AGENCIES
—_‘____*————-“—___‘__——h—*—_—____—w—-—?______

BAL. AS
PARTICULARS BAL. AS RECEIVED PAYMENTS ON
ON .01.04.18 31.03.2019
Loan from Local Fund 7718384.00 7718384.00
Student Aid Fund Engg. 10720000.00 10720000.00
Group Insurance Fund 400000.00 400000.00

Loan from Fees
Loan from Engg. College to Main alc

185452265.00
16158529.00

185452265.00
16158529.00

Loan from Physics deptt. to Main a/c 2000000.00 2000000.00
Loan from Dean Engg. to Main a/c 7848092.00 7848092.00
Loan from Bed course SS to Main alc 10000.00 10000.00
Loan from PMT PVT Engg to Main a/c 600000.00 600000.00
Loan from Commerce faculty to Main a/c 1355149.00 1355149.00
Loan from KNCW to Main A/c 149188.00 149188.00
Loan from Regional housing dev.center to ) 2300000.00 2300000.00
Loan from Coution money to Main a/c 5189785.00 5189785.00
Loan from PTET to Gratuity 7500000.00 7500000.00
Loan from Commerce faculty to Capital wor 284716.00 284716.00
Loan from PTET to Pension 84000000.00 84000000.00
Loan from Fees to Pension 7000000.00 7000000.00
Loan from Self sufficiency 2144070.00 2144070.00
Loan from Dean Science to Main a/c 164320.00 164320.00
Loan from PTET to Main a/c 279213000.00 279213000.00
Loan from Govt.of Rajasthan 170000000.00 40000000.00 130000000.00
Loan from PMT to Gratuity 8500000.00 8500000.00
A.R. Commerce 1153783.00 1153783.00
A.R. Arts 1152543.00 1152543.00
Warden Engg. 99563.00 99563.00
A.R. Science/ Botany 269815.00 269815.00
Self Suffi. Faculty of Law / AR 131581.00 131581.00
LES 147825.00 147825.00
Student Aid Fund 4920.00 4920.00
B.CA. 2000.00 2000.00
EMRC 4622510.00 4622510.00
OTHER DEPTT- SF.S. 5391857.00 5391857.00

Total 811683895.00 0 40000000.00 771683895.00

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : :22.10.2019

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTA

| (.. KANSTIA)
PARTNER




KANST'A & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 ()
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE "2 : EARNEST MONEY SECURITY & OTHERS MISC. DEPOSITS
2.TTEVVLE 12 EA = TR WL, DEPOSITS

S. PARTICULCARS Amt. Received Payment During Balance

NO. Balance as on during the year the year as on

01.4.2018 31.03.2019

1 Earnest Money & Sec 9026531.00 5743021.00 4907284.00 9862268.00
Deposit

Total 9026531.00 5743021.00 4907284.00 9862268.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNT S
m\ I: /
s (

:f‘ | Gﬂte‘ 4;‘1 M-c. KANST'A,
JO_, NPU

1 \ PARTNER
W -“-“"/

!
£

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE 22.10.2019




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE " 13" : STATEMENT SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT UN-SPENT FROM UGC
FOR SPECIAL PROJECT

PARTICULARS Opening Balance Amt. Received
Ao during the year Payment Balance as on
01.4.2018 During the year 31.03.2019
For Special Project (As per
Annexure 'A’ -36802981.50 18896653.00 20178872.00 -38085200.50

ANNEXURE 'A’ : ATTACHED TO SCHEDULE '13' STATEMENT SHOWING RECEIPTS AND :

PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Unassigned Grant 18896653, 00 704598.00
UGC Project . 1160699.00
CS.IR 798161.00
Govt. Of India 17515414.00
Govt. Of Rajasthan 0.00

Total 18896653.00 20178872.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

‘W&%a‘\ %‘3 /

PLACE : JODHPUR A /~ R (M.C. KANSTIA)

DATE : 22.10.2019 | S0Jati Gare\ 2l PARTNER
il ODHpypR | '.e‘.v'}

ot d
S,



KANSTIA & COMPANY _ Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (0)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 'I4' : LOANS & ADVANCES

Amt. Received

Opening 2 Payment During
PARTICULARS Balance as on  9uring the the year
01.4.2018 el Balance as on
31.03.2019
Temporary Adv. -95190532.40 56678375.00 58303079.00 -96815236.40
Festival Adv. 0.00 2655000.00 2655000.00 0.00
Total -95190532.40 59333375.00 60958079.00 -9681 5236.40

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNIQ:ITS

b

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019

(M.C.
PARTNER

10



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS JOdhpUl‘ - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE I’ TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE '15"' : LAND & BUILDING
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. e
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2018 345753546.43
Add : Addition during the year : 10908572.00
356662118.43
SCHEDULE '16' : FURNITURE & FIXTURE
Balance as on 01.04.2018 17045293.32
Add :  Addition during the year
17045293.32
SCHEDULE '17" : SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT
Balance as on 01.04.2018 221375711.00
Addﬂz :  Addition during the year : ,
i 221375711.00
SCHEDULE '18' : BOOK PERIODICAL & JOURNALS
Balance as on 01.04.2018 93107279.00
Add :  Addition during the year : 3544317.00
96651596.00
SCHEDULE '19' : MOTOR VEHICLES
Balance as on 01.04.2018 860484.00
Add :  Addition during the year 0.00
Less: Deletion during the year 0.00
860484.00
SCHEDULE '20' : TOOLS & PLANTS
Balance as on 01.04.2018 95335.00
Add : Addition during the year : 0.00
Less: Deletion during the year 0.00
: 95335.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMRANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNT/

(M.C. KANSTIA)

PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019




KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE '21"' : GENERATOR SET

PARTICULARS ANMOUNT
RS. P.
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2018 2468009.00
Total 2468009.00
SCHEDULE '22' : DETAILS OF STOCK & STORES
Balance as on 01.04.2018 : 4519025.87
Add : Addition during the year : 0.00
Less : Deletion during the year : 0.00
s Total 4519025.87
SCHEDULE '23"' : OTHER ADVANCES
Particulars
Permanenet Advance 31535.00
Capital Works Grant due from Plan 2730000.00
Letter of Credit 1570041.00
Loanto P.F. 550000.00
Loan to Gratuity 1835000.00
Unadjusted advances -3931144.00
Total 2785432.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUN S

\‘ "‘-/ /
s “,"".% T /\

PLACE : JODHPUR P Qi '/ (M.C. KANSTIA)
S 3 s
DATE : 22.10.2019 ﬁﬂa/ \%}* PARTNER

{’1‘ Sojati Ga *0‘14‘\3

\\i JIODHPUR ]'-Qf 2
\b%\ ' }f
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EJEMRC. Bank of Baroda 31209 511258 05.09,2010
05.00.2011 7557333.00 8107228.00
Bank of Baroda 3294 509298 04.10.2010
04.10.2011 2703186.00 2886760.00
Bank of Barada 313485 517304 26.10.2010 1830369.00 1936117.00
Bank of Barada 33486 517305 26.10:2010 2421365.00 2579271.00
Bank of Baroda 313487 517306 26.10.2010 2421372.00 2579278.00
Bank of Baroda 33488 517307 27.042010 2421366.00 2579272.00
Bank of Baroda 313489 517308 76.10.2010 2421361.00 2579267.00
_ TOTAL 21776352.00 23247193.00
F)Replacement Fund
Bank of Baroda 3973 517526 02.08.2010
02.08.2011 7543814.00 8054165.00
_’ TOTAL 7543814.00 8054165.00
G)Local Fund Bank of Baroda 313073 518808 01.10.2011
Bank of Baroda 33074 516016 28.03.2011 890447.00 725112.00
Bank of Baroda /3078 517533 03.08 2011 1316250.00 138225000
008988091/008974463 Bank of mmaam_ 3/19880 520131 24.05.2011 5000981.00 6230981.00
_ TOTAL 7907678.00 8338343.00
H)G.S.LL Bank of Baroda anare 667653 30.07.2003
008990028 i 30,07.2011 399339.00 426766.00
_[ TOTAL 39933900 426766.00
IID.M.S.E(MBA) Bank of Baroda 311450 512416 04.10.2010
04.10.2011 770140.00 622440.00
008990008 ; Bank of Baroda 311451 512059 04.10.2008
04.10.2011 655928.00 700472.00
Bank of Baroda 311452 512060 04.10.2010
04.10.2011 1352721.00 1444584.00
008850009 Bank of Baroda 311453 512057 04.10.2010
04.10.2011 | 45555.00 48648.00
Bank of Barada 311454 512058 04.10.2010
04.10.2011 583414.00 720825,00
_r TOTAL 3507758.00 3745969.00
; . JP.MREF. Bank of Baroda 3/420 517541 18.05.2011 209194.00 223407.00
. Bank of Baroda 3421 517542 02.11.2010 s
02.11.2011 1093607.00 1168068.00
Bank of Baroda 31422 517555 20.05.2011 1358656.00 144928600
Bank of Baroda /423 550672 12.09.2010
12.09.2011 07943.00 221809.00
TOTAL 2869400,00 3062570.00
KIN.T.R.F. Bank of Baroda 3/95 559990 05.10.2010 £79461.00 = 725602.00
008588888 05.10.2011
Bank of Baroda 31556 " 518406 ; 03.102010 1256792.00 1341143.00
,03.10.2011 + J ;

— TOTAL . 1936253.00 2066745.00




QT

e A e
008990403
L) C.M.LODHA & G.K. BHANDARI Bank of Baroda 1925 518021 29.03.2005 253176.00 270306.00
GOLD MEDAL
008980444 Bank cﬁmmmwﬂm-ia.m 1969 m..“ m _WAJ 20 cm‘MO‘cm 22827200 244526.00
_| ey 48144800 514832.00
M)Pandit shyam biharital Bank of Barods 31148 511277 27.04.2004 36871.00 39374.00
gold medal 00BIBYT755
TOTAL 36871.00 39374.00
N)JNVU Plan aic Bank of Baroda 31780 517692 28.10.2010 7103854.00 7586227.00
08.10.2011
Bank of Baroda 31781 517222 18.10.2010 13274395.00 14130916.00
FFD 18.10.2011 310000.00 16747000 310000 15747000.00
—’ TOTAL 20688249.00 15747000 310000 37464143.00
O)Registrar JNVU Bank of Baroda 3/1465 510059 16.01.2011 170034500 1813636.00
008990017
— TOTAL 1700345.00 1813636.00
P)Capital works Bank of Baroda 3/3482 517301 21.11.2008 1284757 .00 1374147 00
1.11.2010
Bank of Baroda 3/3483 517302 1.11.2008 2680534.00 2867025.00
1.11.2010
Bank of Baroda 3/3484 517303 1.11.2008 2680536.00 2867027 00
1.11.2010
_ TOTAL 6645827.00 7108199.00
Q}Prof.J.P.Saxena award Bank of Baroda 3122245 249292 14.02.2012 123793.00 130250.00
_ TOTAL 064019997 123793.00 130250.00
R}Prof.A.M.Bhandari award Bank of Baroda 3/22298 249319 22.022012 130259.00 136765.00
TOTAL 064084470 130259.00 136765.00
S)University guest house Bank of Baroda 03/1299 512420 31.12.2010 299939.00 332035.00
Bank of Baroda 03/1300 512421 31.12.2010 405618.00 421304.00
_ TOTAL 008989880 T05557.00 753339.00
T) BM Gang Memorial Bank of Baroda 03/25173 920029 24012013 148470.00 158462.00
069796495
U) Main A/C
TOTAL 148470.00 158462.00
GRAND TOTAL(A to U) 123215666 15747000 310000 146805026

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

o
CHARTERED buﬂo ANTS \l%
L R Al o B

1 (M.C. KANSTIA)
PARTNER



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS : Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I'TO '26' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE ‘26" : T.D.S.

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P.
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2018 14212728.00
Add Addition during the year : 2676708.00
Deducted against FDR interest
16889436.00
Less:  Refund this year 0.00
Total 16889436.00
SCHEDULE '27 : SUSPENSE
Balance as on 01.04.2018 548480.67
Less : For the year 484591.00
Total 63889.67

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNT. S

PLACE : JODHPUR ﬂ@m.c. STIA)
DATE :. 22.10.2019 ;'\\P‘ \ PARTNER
= /

“ DH(’“Q J@}

‘14’1
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2019

Recurring Expenses of Plan

.Total

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019

4380661.00

A. INCOME SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. P, Rs. P.
Grant in Aid A 916866912.00 951148620.00
Fees, Fines & Misc. Income B 535590703.00 560370060.00
Income from Building &other Property c 1704030.00 1934520.00
Hostels Receipts D 9968095.00 10546890.00
Publication E 221300.00 235860.00
University Auxulliary - F 2744360.00 2772650.00
Other Receipts G 180959928.00 198665055.00
Interest and Other H 7892104.00 10169451.00
I.L.T Rent 13062342.00 0.00
Misc. Income 380351.00 3476956.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 1295983.10 2039789.30
transferred to Fund a/c
Total 1680686108.10 1741359851.30
B. EXPENDITURE SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. P. Rs. P.
Pay & Allowance I 925922338.00 939438650.00
~ General Charges J 140806054.00 145378316.00
Student Facility K 79186.00 50359.00
University Publication L 691868.00 491682.00
Contingent Expenditure M 559429385.00 611874584.00
Expenditure related to Bid. Cell N 26932961.00 25389928.00
Interest & Others 0 22443655.10 15544078.30

3192254.00

1680686108.10

1741359851.30

As per our Audit Report on Separ:

0.00
ate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED / CCOUNTANTS
PARTNER



KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 'A' : GRANT IN AID

Sojati Gate
Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P.

Grant in Aid in the Year :

Non-Plan- Treasry 951148620.00

Treasury

Total as on 31.03.2019
Previous Year

SCHEDULE 'B' : FEES FINES & MISC. RECEIPTS

Tuition Fees & other Fees from Students
Examination Fees including Revaluation Fees

Other Income from Student including Character
Certificate, Migration, Provisional Fees & Fines
Total as on 31.03.2019

Previous Year
SCHEDULE 'C' : INCOME FROM BUIDLDING & OTHER PROPERTIES

g Rent from Guest House, Quarter/Others

Total as on 31.03.2019

Previous Year

951148620.00

916866912.00

532183540.00

28186520.00

560370060.00

535590703.00

1934520.00

1934520.00

1704030.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPA
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN

PLACE : JODHPUR ;%;‘& CO

/ o) \
DATE : 22.10.2019 f gv \ A
1
I

g I.Aujd’ '3:)"""‘"!»\‘

ol
11;)-!‘"' {}nf;

Xy

)
M.C. KANSTIA)
PARTNER



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A’' TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 'D' : HOSTEL RECEIPTS

S. Particulars Total
NO.

1 General Faculty Engineering K.N. College,

Hostel Hostel Girls Hostel
983220.00 8869540.00 694130.00 10546890.00
Toal 10546890.00
Previous Year 9968095.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

R
M.C. KANSTIA)

PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019

92



KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

Sojati Gate

Jodhpur - 342 001

2625959 (R)
2753401 (R)

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 'E' : INCOME FROM PUBLICATIONS

S. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
NO. Rs. P.
Sale of Forms /ldentiy Card/
Syllabus 235860.00
Total as on 31.03.2019 235860.00
Previous Year 221300.00
SCHEDULE 'F' : INCOME FROM UNIVERSITY AUXILLARY SERVICES
Electricity Charges 2772650.00
Water Charges/ Telephone Charges
Total as on 31.03.2019 2772650.00
Previous Year 2744360.00
SCHEDULE 'G' : MISCELLANEQUS & OTHER RECEIPTS
Sale of Waste Paper 435560.00
Development Fees 26430000.00
Miscellaneous 656875.00

Affiliation Fee & Penalty
Self Sufficiency Courses
Total as on 31.03.2019

Previous Year

103554000.00
67588620.00

198665055.00

190959928.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE  JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019

23

(M.C. KANSTIA)

PARTNER



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)
JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019
SCHEDULE 'H' : OTHER INCOME

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Previous year Rs. P.

Interest under Capital works

& other Receipts 64706.00 40468.00
Interest local fund 22391.00 13385.00
Interest and Other Receipts of Development Fund 248867.00 748973.00
Interest under Teacher's Welfare Fund 23266.00 103897.00
Interest and other Receipts of GSLI 29658.00 35083.00
Interest Under Student Aid Fund 26364.00 27405.00
Interest Under PMRF 7707.00 2754.00
Intrest on T.D.S. 23698.00 0.00
Intrest under Pension Fund g 509123.00 629490.00
Non Plan FDR Interest 0.00 0.00
FDR Interest 6688777.00 8152360.00
Intrest on Plan/ Auto Sweep FDR 247547.00 415636.00

Total 7892104.00 10169451.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

- FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNT//'I"S

|
(M.C. KANSTIA)
PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019

I



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'A’' TO '0' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE '1' : PAY AND ALLOWANCE
Previous Year  Current Year

NAME OF Deptt. RS. P. RS. P.
Central Office 83069528.00 3929200.00
Building Cell 18841155.00 608220.00
Dean Office 51912991.00 3694603.00
Faculty of Arts 114902470.00 735363.00
Faculty of Commerce 47400655.00 164490.00
Faculty of Science 146899159.00 3872052.00
Faculty of Engineering 143878097.00 47510689.00
Faculty of Law 613072.00 342126.00
Library 20332479.00 1465208.00
Examination/Secrecy 16963373.00 824306.00
Student Facility. 623155400 - . . - 318554.00
Health Centre 2541500.00 187682.00
University Guest House 1340648.00 184264.00
Hostel 7147025.00 3197388.00
Gratuity 35715000.00 19511505.00
Pay and allowances paid by treasury 228033632.00 895648620.00

Total 925922338.00 939438650.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPAN

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN
(m.C. KANSK

PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :22.10.2019

&5



KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

CHEDULE 'J' : COMMON SERVICES & GENERAL CHARGES

PARTICULCARS FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

Rs. P. Rs. P.

Advertisement Charges 1471220.00 2559292.00
Audit Fees 375014.00 436139.00
Legal Expenses 2140128.00 1447438.00
Liveries 802456.00 710838.00
Communication Expenses 2294287.00 938564.00
Entertainment Charges/Meeting Exp 0.00 226419.00
Stationery 1238270.00 723392.00
Postage 771273.00 782888.00
|Petrol and Diseal and Oil 744272.00 311884.00
Exgratia 50000.00 75000.00
Staff Welfare Exp 70481.00 22790.00
Internet Facility 39246919.00 52164882.00
Binding of Books 39240.00 18900.00
Books Periodical & Journals 22489.00 11736.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Furniture 192358.00 290511.00
Typewriter & Calculator etc 154801.00 56224.00
Maintenance of Vehicles 246397.00 143824.00
Maintenance of Gardens 262901.00 0.00
Medicines & Other Dressing Materials 206670.00 284290.00

Light & Water Charges
Contractual Work

29830935.00
48629923.00

33596606.00
45348113.00

Repairs & Maintenance of Elect. Fitting & 0.00 300199.00
Annual Maintenance of Computer & A.C., 635363.00 430074.00
Water Pipe Line 0.00 29858.00
Other Charges 4675369.00 2056154.00
ELER: 58800.00 301937.00
Convocation 1091664.00 94893.00
Sathapana Devas ( Estt. Day ) 706422.00 0.00
Student fund a/c - 2894950.00 1481179.00
Swachh Bharat 1609171.00 444092.00
Swami Vivekanand 344181.00 :90200.00

Total 140806054.00]  145378316.00]

our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :22.10.2019

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ne

(M.C. KANSTIA)

PARTNER



KANSTIA & COMPANY Solati Gxle

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001

2625959 (R)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 'K' : EXPENDITURE ON STUDENT FACILITY
PARTICU
LARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P, Rs. L
Raj. Cultural cell 8466.00 22500.00
Culture Activies/Amenition 10720.00 3952.00
Fellow Ships & Scholar Ship 60000.00 23907.00
Total 79186.00 50359.00
SCHEDULE 'L ' : UNIVERSITY PUBLICATION
PARTICU
LARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs. P.
Publication Grant 87500.00 491682.00
Admission Form, Syllabus, & | Cards 604368.00 0.00
Total 691868.00 491682.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNT%

G

PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 22.10.2019
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KANSTIA & COMPANY Sojati Gate
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jodhpur - 342 001
Tel. 2623465 (O)
2753401 (R)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O’ ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE 'M' : MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE

PARTICULARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs P.

Medical Reimbursement 3447442.00 3739418.00
TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE

1) To Office Staff 538650.00 1529171.00
ii) To Members 511111.00 40487.00
iii) To Examiners 51139.00 346201.00
Membership Fees 50000.00 51668.00
Centre Charges 39034013.00 36539813.00
Remuneration to Examiners 14991927.00 19252258.00
Transits of Answer Books 0.00 61480.00
Remuneration to Staff 7917576.00 5000796.00
Refund of Examination Fees 3295156.00 995697.00
Payement / Refund of Forwarding Fees 3196478.00 992355.00
Refund of Tuition Fees 6570620.00 7174349.00
Seminar & Meeting 530541.00 48730.00
Printing of Examination Material 28455859.00 28150600.00
Study tour & Survey & Camp. 245942.00 132787.00
Youth Programme 64545.00 60896.00
Developments Facilities 7938901.00 6922383.00
Purchase of crokery etc. 0.00 4402.00
Incentive / Honorarium to Staff 1605010.00 2766131.00
Raw Materials under Deptt. 4728759.00 2611830.00
P.H.D.Bridge Course 372871.00 507892.00

Contribution of Pension Fund 433294181.00 493303886.00
Annual Inspection Charges for Affiliated colleges 1172667.00 254710.00
Academic Programme 30000.00 0.00
Move Courts & Legal Aid 56997.00 644.00
Refund of Caution Money 1329000.00 1386000.00
559429385.00 611874584.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACWNTS

.PLACE : JODHPUR A -
DATE :22.10.2019 .C. STIA)

PARTNER
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KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

OJATI ..GA"T.E .JODHPUR-342001
| | Tel2623465 (0) 2753401®
AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the annexed Balauce Sheet an _.}'Income and Expendlture account of the
Jai Narain Vyas Umversnty, Jodhpur as on 31% March 2020 and we have to report

1. (a) That the Balance Sheet of University as on-31St March 2020 have been prepared by
compiling the figures of current year capital expenditure and the Assets and Liabilites
of the previous year as per last Balance Sheet because: these figure of assets and
liabilites have not been carried forward in th books.of accounts of the un1vers1ty

(b) That the Income and Exp-enditure Accounts of the University as on 31* March 2020
has been prepared on the basis of the Receipt & Payment Accounts of Non Plan, Plan,

Capital Works, Debt & Deposit, Development Fund , Pension Fund,Local Fund, Teacher's
Fund,, Gratuity Fund, Employees GSLI, Student A:d Fund P M R.F for the Financial Year 2019-20 as
submitted by the University. g :

2. That a sum of Rs.212.54 Lacs,Rs.977.13 Lacs ,Rs. 238.59 lacs and 391.95 lacs have been paid under
Gratuity Fund, Pension fund, Local Fund and UGC And Other: Grant respectively which have not
brought back the normal financial position of the University, Efforts should be made to bring the normal
financial position of the Usniversity.

3. The University is makmg temporary advances at various level, Such advances should not be of permanent
nature as they are not finally adjusted at the end of the year JENETY

I‘Iif L § 5
4, That the fee collection fromn students are recorded in books of accounts oi' Central Office as intimated and
credited by the Bank. Timely reconciliation of such figure of fee should be done to avoid delay in audit.

5. Fixed Assets register are being maintained by the University at the Faculty and Departmental level
should be in proper format fixed assets reglster should be mamtamed at all the umts of the Unwersny
T {eqiiel '~” Bt Rl

6. That the accumulated Suspense account show as: Rs 63889 67 in the Deblt snde of the Balance Sheet
should be avoided in future, i

7. Earnest Money, Securlty Depos:ts and Scholarslnp Accounts Loan and Advanees needs to be verified.

8. That on the basis of mformatlon and figures submitted to us fol the various heads mentioned in Para no.
1 above it is stated that;

9. University is received Grant from Govt. and Same is directly deposited by Govt. with local authority,
University utilized these grant for those expenses i.e. Salary Which directly paid by the treasury. The
treasury account should have been maintained on regular basis in the books of Non-plan but no day-to-
day a/c has been maintained. and opening balance and closing: balance of the treasury account has been
reflected in books are on the statement received from treasury.: 4% ;

10. Interest The University central A/c s office and the various Departments are maintaining various FDR
with them. The FDR with central office are worth Rs.'13,95,49,928.00.' As per record of 26AS a sum of Rs.
1,56,07,509.81 has been received by the university in total after TDS. However interest on FDR with
university central office is only worth Rs. 8778448.00' with "TDS.  Rest* ‘of the' interest 'is’ credited to
university belong to the FDR with various departments. The detalls of which has not been available to us.
Hence, no physical verification of FDR.

11. No Bank Reconciliation has been prepared for the university various accounts.




The Balance Sheet as on 31" March 2020 and the Income and Expenditure Account as on that date are in
conformity with the Recelpt and Payments Flgures f hese ‘heads of Accounts submltted to us for
verification. i L f

" FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
_ (Chartered Accountants)

Partner

:‘.Utpfry#:zqg_;g 72 F}ﬂﬁﬂSc Yisy

Place: Jodhpur
Date: 26.12.2020
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF

SCHEDULE "I'TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 'I': FUN'DAcc'OUN"T f"i

PARTICULARS SRR e s —_ AMOUNT
- i : ; RS: P,

Opening Balance as on 01. 04 2019 el . 447987675.18

LESS Surplus During the year M ~7749309.89
Add .

440238365.29

SCHEDULE '2':  TEACHERS WELFARE FUND

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2019 m ot  9797104.51
Add : Receipt/Income during the year o 1589158.00
Less : Expense e

11386262.51

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
----- - FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
: CHARTE_RED ACCOUNTAIE@,

i
PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANST,
DATE : 26.12.2020 PARFNER




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30° ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 3' : DEVELOPMENT FU,ND_ACCOUNT_“NI;

;- AMOUNT.

PARTICULARS
RS. P.
Balance B/F Comesin B EHD D 00 ay519076 40
Add :  Misc. Income e i
85237959.40
Less : Expenditure during the year . e 15374252.00
- Tk 69863707.40
SCHEDULE '4' : PENSION FUND
Balance B/F e e
Add : Receipt/lIncome s - BIBBAST12.00
_ - T 31671442556
Less : Expenses during the year : _ 660411291.00
e ae 7 - OTT1258716.56
SCHEDULE '5' : LOCAL FUND ACCOUNT
Balance B/F L -18522930.95
Add :  Income : 133115.00
-18389815.95
Less : Expenses during the year S _ 5469248.00
e - -23859063.95

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

N
: o Sojati Gate - i /p — 1/
PLACE : JODHPUR JODHPUR / 24 1 (M.C. KANSTIA)

DATE : 26.12.2020 PARTNER




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'I'TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORM.ING PART FB

ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

PARTICULARS ~AMOUNT
RS. P.

SCHEDULE '6' : EMPLOYEES G.S.L.I. FUND
Balance BIF ' | R . 954327.47
Add : Income ‘ : ' : . 4398968.00
i S T GOB9206.47
Less : Expenses during the year e s ea Rl e T 3773159.00

1580136.47

SCHEDULE '7' : STUDENTAID FUND 7+ ‘it

Balance B/F Lo okl D Enieare B
Add : Receipts . i 0.00
Less : Paidduringtheyear ; 0.00
e e 5016876.50

SCHEDULE '8' : PMRF
Balance B/F 163845.00
Add : Receipts ' 26000.00
189845.00
Less : Paid during the year - “ = -10857.00

= 179488.00

SCHEDULE '9' :  GRATUITY FUND

BalanceBF = T 215315183.04

Add : Receipts b 20311185.00
[l g : -195003998.04

Less : Paid during the year : : : 17540163.00
i : -212544161.04

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
- © FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

s CHARTERED ACCOUNTA/

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020

(M.C. KANSTIA)
- PARTNER
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'I'TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2020
SCHEDULE '11"'

: LOAN FROM OTHER AGENCIES

TR BAL. AS
PARTICULARS BAL.’ AS RECEIVED . PAYMENTS ON
ON .01.04.19 g 31.03.2020
Loan from Local Fund 7718384.00 7718384.00
Student Aid Fund Engg. 10720000.00 - : +10720000.00:+
Group Insurance Fund "~ 400000.00 400000.00
Loan from Fees 185452265.00 185452265.00
Loan from Engg. College to Main a/c 16158529.00 16158529.00
Loan from Physics deptt. to Main a/c 2000000.00 2000000.00
Loan from Dean Engg. to Main alc 7848092.00 7848092.00
Loan from Bed course SS to Main alc ©10000.00 priesaps <« vodeiiaasy o 10000.00
Loan from PMT PVT Engg to Main a/c 600000.00 .. . 600000.00
Loan from Commerce faculty to Main alc=-- ~1355149.00 " 1 & %t arket 1355149.00
Loan from KNCW to Main Alct b 1 Fi149188.00 k=t Tahkati il 149188.00
Loan from Regional housing dev. center to A 2300000.00 2300000.00
Loan from Coution money to Maina/c- .: .| : 5189785.00.:: . 5189785.00
Loan from PTET to Gratuity L7B00000.00 - 7500000.00
LLoan from Commerce faculty to Capital wor 284716.00 - oo i Aoy 284716.00
Loan from PTET to Pension 84000000.00 : : 84000000.00
Loan from Fees to Pension =:£000000.00 e teba iismrrua st oo 7000000.00
Loan from Self sufficiency 2144070.00 : 2144070.00
Loan from Dean Science to Main a/c '164320.00 SRSl 164320.00
Loan from PTET to Main alc 279213000.00 = " e ek e 370913000,00
Loan from Govt.of Rajasthan 130000000.00 - _ -~ 40000000.00  90000000.00
Loan from PMT to Gratuity 8500000.00 ' . 8500000.00
A.R. Commerce 1153783.00 1153783.00
AR. Arts 1152543.00 1152543.00
Warden Engg. ©799563.00 99563.00
A.R. Science/ Botany - 269815.00 269815.00
Self Suffi. Faculty of Law / AR/« 131581.00 131581.00
LES. Rt 1147825.00 147825.00
Student Aid Fund "~ 1°4920.00 4920.00
B.CA. ~2000.00 2000.00
EMRC 4622510.00 4622510.00
OTHER DEPTT- S.F.S. - 5391857.00 5391857.00
Total ; 771 683895.00 0 40000000.00 731683895.00
As per our Audlt Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
‘ FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
.-~ CHARTERED ACCOUNTENTS
PLACE : JODHPUR (MC”KANSTIA)
DATE : :26.12.2020

PARTNER




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
- ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE I TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE '12' : EARNEST MONEY SECURITY & O'TlHERS MISC. DEPOSlTs

5. PARTICULARS ; Amt.ﬁ_é.ecel_v‘ed Fayment During ~ Balance
NO. i ; ; ,the year ‘s oason
el : 31.03.2020
1 Earnest Money & Sec 9862268.00 = 5677827.00 3838068.00 1 1702027.00
Deposit
e ; ‘d—“\ - !f-.;’x 3&(3: iy '#J?‘EF‘ é'&éi =-;\;w' e g bl i :

Total viiva o i 9862268 00 A% 5677827 00 3838068.00 11702027.00
. As perour Audlt Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN

PLACE : JODHPUR ' (m.C. KA
DATE 26.12.2020

- PARTNER




JAI NARAIN :VYAIS"UNIVERSITY‘“':JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR -

SCHEDULE 'I'TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE "13 " : STATEMENT SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT.’UN ;

FOR SPECIAL PROJECT
PARTICULARS . Opening Balance - Amt, Receive :
' ason during the ye Aymen; - Balance as on
01.4.2019 %  During the year 31.03.2020

For Special Project (As per . :
Annexure 'A' e -38085200 50 4655192 00 5765679 00 -39195687.50

ANNEXURE 'A' : ATTACHED T0 SCHEDULE '13' STATEMENT SHOWING RECEIPTS AND

Eimn Ui !

PARTICULARS RECEIPTS G ____ PAYMENTS
Unassigned Grant ot k. B08192.00 - L 115260.00
UGC Project ' k e e T Biee 00
C.S.LR. , Mo T , 61977.00
Govt. Of India SRR AR TO AR N T UNEBRRR B O T 2388543.00
Govt. Of Rajasthan ' : i : ....0.00

Total 4655192.00 . 5765679.00

._ e As per our Audlt Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
iewoooo oo ... FORKANSTIA & COMPANY
dadd o Gl T = /"' 'CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

jregin:

(M.C. KANSTIA)
PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020

10



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERS_ITY?--'__‘”_AODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY'O ODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 318ST MARCH, 2020 - :

SCHEDULE '14' : LOANS & ADVANCES
Opening A Recelved Payment During -

PARTICULARS Balance as on .. 9 uring the the year

01.4.2019 = year. Balance as on
i 31.03.2020
Temporary Adv. ... 96815236.40, . 51272351.00 -117072393.40

0.00

Festival Adv. " 000 3510000004938 000,00 -
Total -96815236.40 54782351.00 ° ' 75039508.00 _ -117072393.40

.. ¢ As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
o FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
" CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(M.C. KANSTIA)
 PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020

e

il



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I"'TO ‘30 ATTA("HED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2020 :

SCHEDULE '15' :  LAND & BUILDING
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS, P,
Particulars it el
~ Balance as on 01.04.2019 356662118.43
Add : Addition during the year : 961 §062.00
o 366280180.43
SCHEDULE '16' : FURNITURE & FIXTURE s '
LR S T Ay '?‘ ‘:! % : sl
Balance as on 01 .04.2019 : : ‘ 17045293.32

Add :  Addition during the year

17045293.32

SCHEDULE '17' : SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT = = =

BalapceaeonDipaRDI o bl Sl PU1TRI11.00

Add :  Addition during the year :

221375711.00
SCHEDULE 18' : BOOK PERIODICAL & JOURNALS :
Balance as on 01.04.2019 _ o - 96651596.00
Add :  Addition during'the year:: ./~ {iiies Ca o 1100053.00
; 97751649.00
SCHEDULE '19' : MOTOR VEHICLES
Balance as on 01.04.2019 860484.00
Add :  Addition during the year : 0.00
Less:  Deletion during the year: - e R e 0.00
- ‘ ) Bk ' 860484.00
SCHEDULE '20' : TOOLS & PLANTS : et
Balance as on 01.04.2019 : e 95335.00
Add :  Addition during the year _ & e 0UO0
Less: Deletion during the year ; o= 0.00
; YLy 95335.00

e As per our Audlt Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
T FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

A " //
PLACE : JODHPUR ™ (M<C. KANSTIA)
DATE : 26.12.2020 PARTNER




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30° ATTACHED 10 AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE '21' : GENERATOR SET

PARTICULARS ANIOUNT
RS. B
Particulars A ;
Balance as on 01.04.2019 . 2468009.00
R 2468009.00
SCHEDULE '22' : DETAILS OF STOCK & STORE_S_
Balance as on 01.04:2019 © 4519025.87
Add : Addition during the year 0.00
Less : Deletion during the year e 0.00
Total 4519025.87
SCHEDULE '23"' : OTHER ADVANCES g
Particulars R
Permanenet Advance 31535.00
Capital Works Grant due from Plan 2730000.00
Letter of Credit 1570041.00
Loan to P.F. ; 550000.00
Loan to Gratuity 5 1835000.00
Unadjusted advances . .- o -3931144.00
Total 2785432.00

PLACE :

DATE

JODHPUR
22.10.2020

As per our Audtt Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
: 'FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

/H}M C: KANSTIA)

PARTNER

135
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR -

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '26' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE '26' :T.D.S.

- AMOUNT

PARTICULARS _
SRS P
Particulars o T e
Balance as on 01.04.2019 16889436.00
Add : Addition during the year : R ~ 2378107.00
Deducted against FDR interest . -~ - i
e 19267543.00
Less: 425090.00
18842453.00
SCHEDULE '27 : SUSPENSE
Balance as on 01.04.2019 -~ Zeis — P 63889.67
Less : For the year o :
' Total * - 63889.67
SCHEDULE '28:
FORBwilidsl - s s e 2706755.81
= Total 2706755.81
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
: CHARTERED W
PLACE : JODHPUR {{< {sopati Gate) ~ (M.CZKANSTIA)
DATE :. 26.12.2020 \3$qu{]9 r PARTNER
E\ﬁ; &
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT |

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2020

FIGURE FOR

A. INCOME e E FIGURE FOR
"PREVIOUS. YEAR® _ CURRENT YEAR
Re. & 5P, e o Rs. P.
Grant in Aid . A 1951148620.00. 1154194408.00
Fees, Fines & Misc. Income : 278 589539768.00
Income from Building &other Property Gk 2144640.00
Hostels Receipts D 10925878.00
Publication Frn -1..222600.00
University Auxulliary F 3862570.00
Other Receipts G 198665055.00. = .. i A g2 256328541.00
Interest and Other = H =2 10169451 .00 ‘ 13921170.31
Misc. Income : c: 88630445.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 2039789.30 7749309.89
transferred to Fund a/c
Total 1741 359851 30 ' 2127519330.20
B. EXPENDITURE SCH. FIGURE "FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR e RET CURRENT YEAR
Re\aarplit =l ; Rs. P.
Pay & Allowance 5 939438650.00 1305237573.00
General Charges J 145378316.00 143600340.00
Student Facility K 50359.00 103938.00
University Publication L 491682.00 510313.00
Contingent Expenditure M 611874584.00 637344204.00
Expenditure related to Bld. Cell - N 25389928.00 28464240.00
Interest & Others 6] 15544078.30 11555644.20
Recurring Expenses of Plan 3192254.00 - 703078.00
Total 1741 359851 30 . 2127519330.20
0.00
As: per our Aud|t Report on, Separate sheet annexed hereto
: covEmn o FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
; CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE : JODHPUR L g
DATE : 26.12.2020 - . (M.C. KANSTIA)
: PARTNER

U_f]).IN#’ 20013773 HAAH SC WS



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMINQ PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2020 i ,

—_—— e L e

SCHEDULE 'A' : GRANTINAID

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

RS. 1P

Grant in Aid in the Year : ©1154194408.00
Non-Plan- Treasry -
Treasury
Total as on 31.03.2020 1154194408.00
_—
 Previous Year - g 951148620,00
"';'[_;‘:-;‘-.\ th 3 "'; Ry _
SCHEDULE 'B' : FEES FINES & MISC. RECEIPTS
Tuition Fees & other Fees from Students ‘ TN ey : 549384118.00
Examination Fees including Revaluation Fees - S e
Other Income from Student including Character 40155650.00
Certificate, Migration, Provisional Fees & Fines . . .. - e i L
Total as on 31.03.2020 = 589539768.00
Previous Year = : ; 560370060.00
SCHEDULE 'C' : INCOME FROM BUIDLDING & OTHER PROPERTIES
Rent from Guest House, Quarter/Others _ 2144640.00
Total as on 31.03.2020 2144640.00
Previous Year =3 1934520.00

~ As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPAm

RNt e CHARTERE ACCOUNTANT!
b ) ! (M,C,KAN :

PARTNER

PLAGE : JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY
ERS'IWHILE UNIVERSIT

, JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020 R =

SCHEDULE 'D' : HOSTEL RECE[F1§_ :

5. Particulars Total
NO. 2%
{  General Faculty Engineering K.N. College, e
Hostel Hostel ~ Girls Hostel
99237000  9164630.00 - 768878,00 10925878.00
Toal T e T 10925878.00
' Previous Year ' 10546890.00

As per our Audft Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTA)

(M.C. W
‘PARTNER

PLLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020

22



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OFVJODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A’' TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 'E' : INCOME FROM PUBLICATIONS

S. PARTICULARS

AMOUNT
NO. Rs. P
Sale of Forms /Identiy Card/
Syllabus 222600.00
Total as on 31.03.2020 222600.00
- Previouis'Year (4t 444 235860.00
SCHEDULE 'F' : INCOME FROM UNIVERSITY AUXILLARY ;SERVICIES st
Electricity Charges 3862570.00
Water Charges/ T elephone Charges
Total as on 31.03.2020 3862570.00
Previous Year 2772650.00
SCHEDULE 'G' : MISCELLANEOUS & OTHER RECEIPTS
Sale of Waste Paper : _ 345660.00
DeveIOpment Fees :j-'%}:frei'”.:-3&3%.“9’%%‘I‘i%'g.;'-;_ilﬁ;;“.Ij.-'."‘-" 36560700.00
Miscellaneous 808681.00
Affiliation Fee & Penalty 125655000.00
Self Sufficiency Courses 92958500.00

Total as on 31.03.2020.

Previous Year

256328541.00

198665055.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020
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| JAINARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
'ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMiNG PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020 =i

SCHEDULE 'H' : OTHER INCOME

PARTICULARS g = ... . AWOUNT
o Previous year Rs. P.

Interest under Capital works
& other Receipts

Interest local fund

Interest and Other Receipts of Development Fund
Interest under Teacher's Welfare Fund :
Interest and other Receipts of GSLI >

39597.00
14937.00
7742470.00
142536.00

743973 00 -
.:ogag?.oo :
35083.00

" 34176.00
Interest Under Student Aid Fund 27405.00 25168.00
Interest Under PMRF R : 2754.00 9227.00
Intrest on T.D.S. bk b kb Vdn0.00: 38250.00
intrest under Pension Fund S R Feiine b 629490.00 i 1325318.50
Nen Plan FDR Interest ' e 8152360.00 11485203.81
Intrest on Plan/ Auto Sweep FDR

41 5636 00 : 64287.00

Total 101 69451 .00  13921170.31

As per our Audit Raport on Separate sheet annexed hereto
+ i FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERS TY JODHPUR.
 ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE ‘A’

TO '0' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCDME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020 :

SCHEDULE '|"' : . S PAY AN_I‘DVALLQWQNC.E i

Prevno‘ s Year “Current Year

NAME OF Deptt. RS. P

Central Office 3929200 00 . 4619507.00
Building Cell : . 608220.00 - 2016780.00
Dean Office ; 4219467.00
Faculty of Arts 53 37037.00
Faculty of Commerce = laE LT 164490,00 +1385109.00
Faculty of Science 7T 13872052.00 ¢ 4091819.00
Faculty of Engineering Bl _ -4751069.00 3553374.00
Faculty of Law s 342126.00 "' 133278.00
Library B R © 1111469208.00 ' : 1281121.00

Examination/Secrecy .1 fain ..824306.00 709776.00

Student Fagility H, 318554.00 292650.00
Health Centre ' 7 187682.00 316027.00
University Guest House SnSRLOERRERS S e L 184964,00 246513.00
Hostel e e e 3197388.00 - 3213807.00
Gratuity : 119511505.00 ~ 16950000.00
Pay and allowances paid/ payable by treasury 895648620.00 1261571218.00

Total 939438650.00 1305237573.00

As per our Audlt Report on Separate shest annexed hereto
- _-FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :26.12.2020

PARTNER




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

FCAEDULE A TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020 Mee LR

90200.00

PARTICUCARS - rIGUREFOR FIGUREFOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
e “ERs P, Rs. P.
Advertisement Charges (1255020000 2637817.00
Audit Fees +1:436139.00 i f .-~ 384033.00
Legal Expenses ©.1447438.00 - 393754000 °
Liveries  710838.00 670884.00
Communication Expenses T rEY038564.00 115 708357.00
Entertainment Charges/Meeting Exp -+ 226419.00 326468.00
Stationery 723392.00 785809.00
Postage e L 11,782888.00 460949.00
|Petrol and Diseal and il & '+ oy 311884.00 277811.00
Exgratia 75000.00 50000.00
Staff Welfare Exp : e nHERRES L HARGHES 59790 0p 239708.00
Internet Facility 52164882.00 54520662.00
Binding of Books ... 18900.00 0.00
Books Periodical & Journals 11736.00 22095.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Furniture 29051100 s 385157.00
Typewriter & Calculator etc ... 56224.00 148037.00
Maintenance of Vehicles - 143824.00 208235.00
Medicines & Other Dressing Materials ~.284290.00 145325.00
Light & Water Charges 33596606.00 32755858.00
Contractual Work 45348113.00 37487104.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Elect. Fitting & 300199.00 30250.00
Annual Maintenance of Computer & A.C. - 430074.00 613264.00
Water Pipe Line ~29858.00 34210.00
Other Charges - 2056154.00 3401539.00
ILL.T.R. 301937.00 0.00
Convocation 94893.00 783962.00
Student fund a/c 1481179.00 999382.00
Swachh Bharat 444092.00 1485884.00
Swami Vivekanand 91000.00

Total l

145378316.00]  7143600340.00|

UA W

y

As pe:r‘_oqrfﬁtm,ig’\feport on Séparate sheet annexed hereto

Py

by »j\\.
1 S

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE :26.12.2020
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: CHARTERED AC

COUNTA

\ FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

/

-dp(m.c. KANSTIA)

PARTNER



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITYO J ,DHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO '0' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST IWAF{CM= 2020 : = i oot

EXPENDITUR ON STUD TFAC!LITY'?‘-'"

PARTICU -
LARS G e 'PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
i : T AMOUNT
Rs. P.
Raj. Cultural cell il “ i 22500.00 7500.00
Culture Activies/Amenition 3952.00 16917.00
Fellow Ships & Scholar Ship 23907 00 8400
Gold Medal v v bR O 71121.00
Total DRI R AR e s ; 103938.00 :
SCHEDULE 'L." : UNIVERSITY PUBLICATION
EDL =vERSITY PUBLICATION
PARTICU - =
LARS -~ PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT= ... AMOUNT
:i""é“«i S Crighoensie |
<P Re. P.
Publication Grant Fis R S ANIBRI T 0.00
Admission Form, Syllabus, & | Cards 0.00 510313.00
Total ’ 491682 00 510313.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

. CHARTERED ACCOUNT/A@
i (M.C. KANSTIA)
~ PARTNER

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 26.12.2020

9+



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSIT)
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O’ ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS_ON 31ST MARCH, 2020 _ e

SCHEDULE "M’ ISC u URE
PARTICULARS
. AMOUNT
oo PENIRS Rs - P,
Medical Reimbursement e - 3739418.00 ~2674775.00
TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE : e =
I) To Office Staff - : : 1 529171 .00 ~ 1357165.00
iiy To Members e .2 40487.00 - - - 14274.00
iii) To Examiners ‘ 346201 00  680896.00
Membership Fees - 51668.00 - 607019.00
Centre Charges 36539813.00 = 56996067.00
Remuneration to Examiners _ ; . 19252258.00 .. 21702031.00
Transits of Answer Books i ~ 61480.00 0.00
Remuneration to Staff . 5000796.00  6530120.00
Refund of Examination Fees = ' 0 995697.000  916285.00
Payement / Refund of Forwardlr]g Fees; . .992355.00 1976380.00
Refund of Tuition Fees ' - 7174349.00 8823125.00
Refund of Caution Money 1411386000.00 - 1202500.00
Seminar & Meeting 7 48730.00 4500.00
Printing of Examination Material 28150600.00 14497961.00
Study tour & Survey & Camp 132787.00 304985.00
Youth Programme fi ; 60896.00 15743.00
Developments Facilities 1 6922383.00 - -4688050.00
Purchase of crokery etc, ©4402.00 + 0.00
Purchase of Games Material SHEAI0 00+ S 119556.00
Incentive / Honorarium to Staff 2766131.00 739800.00
Raw Materials under Deptt. 2611830.00 2770819.00
P.H.D.Bridge Course 507892.00 - 739190.00
Contribution of Pension Fund 493303886 00 510007791.00
Annual Inspection Charges for Afﬂhated colleges Lt 254710 00 - 11 45172.00
Academic Programme - : S HhGH0.000 :30000.00
Move Courts & Legal Ald SRR G : : 644.00 0.00

~ 611874584.00 637344204.00
—_——

As per our Audlt Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

nil ; - FOR KANSTIA & COMPAN

s CHARTERED CCOUNTA

PLACE : JODHPUR Y s R . il
DATE :26.12.2020 L P Y ik ﬂé/mus 1A)

PARTNER

R



- JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERS TY JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO'Q ATTACHED TO AND FORNING PART OF INCOWLE & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020

SCHEDULE 'N' : OTHER DEPARTMENTS EXPENSES

FARTICT _ ; =
LARS . FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
: g e PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
s o RB TP Re P
Sanitation . %-500054.00 - 20000.00
Renewals Works ..36587.00 . 26384088.00
Material 1083994.00 2045344.00
Other Charges R s R el bl e ' 21637768.00 0.00
Minor Works 2131525.00 14808.00
Tools & Plants 3886.00 0.00
T EaeiTotalmses @i 26393814.00 . 28464240.00

SCHEDULE 'O"' :  INTEREST & OTHERS e
Debt deposit overhead charges 41134.c0 55107.00
Intt on Govt. Loan A/C / U.G.C. 15500000.00 11500000.00
Daviopment Fund 2111594.00 177.00
LOCAL FUND B BRI o e bl LG e R 0.00
P MR.F, ' : LaTmo o0 118.00
PLAN 540,00 24220
Total 15544078.30 11565644.20

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

K?Q;';T"?TN\ - CHARTER%:COUNTM
PLACE : JODHPUR o m.c. K Ns‘ﬁi)
DATE :26.12.2020 PARTNER
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY
JODHPUR
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SOJATI GATE, JODHPUR-342001
oy e COMPANY Tel.2623465 (O) 2753401®

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AUDIT REPORT

|
ed Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure account of the

/ dited the annex
el Jodhpur as on 31 March 2021 and we have to report

Jai Narain Vyas University,

e Sheet of Universitj( as on 31" March 2021 have been prepared by

1. (a) That the Balanc : d Liabilites
s rent year capital expenditure and the Assets and Lia
compiling the figures of cur ’ P f assets and

of the previous year as per last Balance Sheet because these figure _o .
liabilites have not been carried forward in the books of accounts of the university.

(b) That the Income and Expenditure Alcc_ounts of the University as on 31 March 2021
has been prepared on the basis of the Receipt & Payment Accounts of Non Plan, Plan,

Capital Works, Debt & Deposit, Development Fund , Pension Fun.d,Lm':al Fund, Teacher's
Fund,, Gratuity Fund, Employees GSLI, Student Aid Fund P.M.RF for the Financial Year 2020-21 as

submitted by the University.

| : .
2.That a sum of Rs.216.00 Lacs,Rs.977.93 Lacs Rs. 267.73 lacs and 409.34 lacs have been paid under

Gratuity Fund, Pension fund, Local Fund and UGC And Other Grant respectively w.hich have not
broughi back the normal financial position of the University. Efforts should be made to bring the normal

financial position of the Usniversity.

3. The University is making temporary advances at various level. Such advances should not be of permanent

nature as they are not finally adjusted at the end of the year.

4. That the fee collection from students are recorded in books of accounts of Central Office as intimated and
credited by the Bank. Timely reconciliation of such figure of fee should be done to avoid delay in audit.

5. Fixed Assets register are being maintained by the University at the Faculty and Departmental level

should be in proper format fixed assets register should be maintained at all the units of the University.

6. That the accumulated Suspense account show as Rs. 66499.67 in the Debit side of the Balance Sheet
should be avoided in future.

~. Earnest Money, Security Deposits and Scholarship Accounts, Loan and Advances needs to be verified.

3. That on the basis of information and figures submitted to us for the various heads mentioned in Para no.
1 above it is stated that;

9. University is received Grant from Govt. and some is directly deposited by Govt. with local authority,
University utilized these grant for these expenses i.e. Salary i.e. directly paid by the treasury. The treasury
account should have been maintained on regular basis in the books of Non-plan but no day-to-day a/c has
been maintain the opening balance and closing balance of the treasury account has been reflected in books
are on the statement received from treasury.

10. Interest: The University central A/c's office and the various Departments are maintaining various FDR
with them. The FDR with central office are worth Rs. 102606603.00. As per record of 26AS a sum of Rs.
$4930932.00 has been received by the university in total after TDS. However interest on FDR with
university central office is only worth Rs. 74493809.00 with TDS. Rest of the interest is credited to
university belong to the FDR with various departments. The details of which has not been available to us.
Herice, no physical verification of FDR.

11. No Bank Reconciliation has been prepared for the university various accounts: .




The Balance Sheet as on 31* March 2021 and the Income and Expenditure Account as on that date are in
conformity with the Receipt and Payments Figures of these heads of Accounts submitted to us for
verification.

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
(Chartered Ac tants)

Place: Jodhpur ﬁ M@u&)

Date: 12.02.2022 Partner
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' JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE '1°* : FUND ACCOUNT
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2020 440238365.29
LESS Surplus During the year 44967492.40
Add e
|
395270872.89
SCHEDULE '2°" : TEACHERS WELFARE FUND
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2020 11386262.51
Add : Receipt/Income during the year ' 922836.00
Less : Expense

12309098.51

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
| /
AN
PLACE : JODHPUR : (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE 12.2.2022 PARTNER



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMINGEPART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 3' :  DEVELOPMENT FUND ACCOUNT

PARTICULARS - AMOUNT
RS. P.

Balance B/F 69863707.40

Add : Misc. Income ! 15896641.00
85760348.40

Less :  Expenditure during the year 12087285.00
73673063.40

SCHEDULE '4' : PENSION FUND
[

Balance B/F -977125716.56
Add : Receipt/Income 715058291.54

-262067425.02

Less : Expenses during the year 715860153.00
977927578.02

SCHEDULE '5' : [OCAL FUND ACCOUNT
Balance B/F -23859063.95

Add : Income 135292.00

-23723771.95

Less : Expenses during the year 3049607.00
-26773378.95

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

)O\ : e
PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE : 1222022 PARTNER

)



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

PARTICULARS ; AMOUNT
i RS. P.

SCHEDULE '6' : EMPLOYEES G.S.L.I. FUND
Balance B/F ‘ 1580136.47
Add ; Income ; 5263871.00
6844007.47
Less : Expenses during the year 5378128.00
1465879.47

SCHEDULE '7' : STUDENT AID FUND

Balance B/F 5016876.50
Add : Receipts 0.00
: 5016876.50
Less : Paid during the year 0.00
5016876.50
SCHEDULE '8' : PMRF

Balance B/F 179488.00
Add :  Receipts 19918.00
199406.00
Less : Paid during the year 9000.00
190406.00

SCHEDULE '9"' : GRATUITY FUND
Balance B/F -212544161.04
Add :  Receipts 1563067.00
-210981094.04
Less :  Paid during the year 5025160.00

-216006254.04

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPA
CHARTERE(D{’%%OUNTA

{

PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE "3 1222072 PARTNER
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

RT OF BALANCE SHEET AS

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30° ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PA
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

LOAN FROM OTHER AGENCIES

SCHEDULE '11"' :
e A BAL. AS
PARTICULARS BAL.AS  RECEIVED PAYMENTS ON
ON .01.04.20 31.03.2021

Loan from Local Fund 7718384.00 7718384.00
Student Aid Fund Engg. 10720000.00 10720000.00
Group Insurance Fund 400000.00 400000.00
Loan from Fees 185452265.00 185452265.00
Loan from Engg. College to Main a/c 16158529.00 16158529.00
Loan from Physics deptt. to Main afc 2000000.00 2000000.00
Loan from Dean Engg. to Main alc 7848092.00 7848092.00
Loan from Bed course SS to Main a/c 10000.00 10000.00
Loan from PMT PVT Engg to Main a/c 600000.00 600000.00
Loan from Commerce faculty to Main a/c 1355149.00 1355149.00
Loan from KNCW to Main Alc 149188.00 149188.00
Loan from Regional housing dev.center to | 2300000.00 2300000.00
Loan from Coution money to Main afc 5189785.00 5189785.00
Loan from PTET to Gratuity 7500000.00 7500000.00
Loan from Commerce faculty to Capital wor 284716.00 284716.00
Loan from PTET to Pension 84000000.00 84000000.00
Loan from Fees to Pension 7000000.00 7000000.00
Loan from Self sufficiency 2144070.00 2144070.00
Loan from Dean Science to Main a/c 164320.00 164320.00
Loan from PTET to Main a/c 279213000.00 279213000.00
Loan from Govt.of Rajasthan 90000000.00 40000000.00  50000000.00
Loan from PMT to Gratuity 8500000.00 8500000.00
A.R. Commerce 11563783.00 1153783.00
AR. Arts 1152543.00 1152543.00
Warden Engg. 99563.00 99563.00
AR. Science/ Botany 269815.00 269815.00
Self Suffi. Faculty of Law / A.R. 131581.00 131581.00
LES: 147825.00 147825.00
Student Aid Fund 4920.00 4920.00
B.CA 2000.00 2000.00
EMRC 4622510.00 4622510.00
CTHER DEPTT-SF.S. 5391857.00 5391857.00

Total 731683895.00 0 40000000.00 691683895.00

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE  : :12.2.2022

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNT. IS

M.C. KANSTIA)

PARTNER

..,’-h,‘;



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30°' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE '12' : EARNEST MONEY SECURITY & OTHERS MISC. DEPOSITS

S PARTICULARS — Amt. Received —Payment During Balance

NO. Balance as on during the year the year as on

01.4.2020 31.03.2021

1 ﬁarnest Money & Sec 11702027.00 4072449.00 11438868.00 4335608.00
Deposit

Total 11702027.00  4072449.00 1 1438868.00 4335608.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
PLACE : JODHPUR Aﬂc Ni‘ﬂ{
DATE 12.2.2022 - PARTNER




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021 :

SCHEDULE " 13" : STATEMENT SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT UN-SPENT FROM UGC
FOR SPECIAL PROJECT

PARTICULARS Opening Balance  Amt. Received
as on during the year Payment Balance as on
01.4.2020 i During the year 31.03.2021

For Special Project (As per
Annexure 'A’ -39195687.50 . . 600000.00 2338149.00 -40933836.50

[ i
ANNEXURE 'A' : ATTACHED TO SCHEDULE 13’ STATEMENT SHOWING RECEIPTS AND
!

PARTICULARS RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Unassigned Grant 42877.00
UGC Project - 600000.00 488309.00
CSILR 0.00
Govt. Of India 1806963.00
Govt. Of Rajasthan 0.00

Total . 600000.00 2338149.00

!

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
f : FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
! CHARTERED ACCOUNT, S

PLACE : JODHPUR ' (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE :12.2.2022 PARTNER

10



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE ' 14" : LOANS & ADVANCES

Amt. Received

Opening Balance Payment During

PARTICULARS Pl ‘during the the year
01.4.2020 i year Balance as on
31.03.2021
[
Temporary Adv. -11707239340  35070804.00  44920999.00  -126922588.40
Festival Adv. 0.00 | 2340000.00 2340000.00 0.00
Total -117072393.40 37410804.00  47260999.00 -126922583.40

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN
PLACE : JODHPUR L IMG. STIA)
DATE |: 12.2.2022 : PARTNER

11



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHE!DULE 1 TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 'I5°' : LAND & BUILDING
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS. P.
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2020 366280180.43
Add : Addition during the year : 3301870.00
369582050.43
SCHEDULE '16' : FURNITURE & FIXTURE
17045293.32

‘ Balance as on 01.04.2020
Add :  Addition during the year

SCHEDULE '17' :  SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT

Balance as on 01.04.2020
Add :  Addition during the year :
SCHEDULE '18' : BOOK PERIODICAL & JOURNALS

Balance as on 01.04.2020
Add :  Addition during the year :

|

SCHEDULE '19' : MOTOR VEHICLES
Balance as on 01.04.2020

Add : Addition during the year

Less:  Deletion during the year

SCHEDULE "20' : TOOLS & PLANTS
Balance as on 01.04.2020

Add :  Addition during the year

Less:  Deletion during the year

17045293.32

221375711.00

221375711.00

97751649.00
2458993.00

100210642.00

860484.00
0.00
0.00

860484.00

95335.00
0.00
0.00

95335.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPAN
CHARTERED ACCOUNTA

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 12.2.2022

B

>

\ .C. KANSTIA)

PARTNER



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '30' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS

ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE '21' : GENERATOR SET

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
RS- P
Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2020 2468009.00
Total 2468009.00
SCHEDULE '22 . DETAILS OF STOCK & STORES
, Balance as on 01.04.2020 4519025.87
Add : Addition during the year 0.00
Less : Deletion during the year 0.00
' Total 4519025.87
SCHEDULE '23"' : OTHER ADVANCES
Particulars
Permanenet Advance 31535.00
Capital Works Grant due from Plan 2730000.00
Letter of Credit 1570041.00
Loan to P.F. 550000.00
Loan to Gratuity 1835000.00
Unadjusted advances -3931144.00
Total 2785432.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANRY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANH

i
' (M.C. KANSTIA)

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE ¢ 12.2.2022

13

PARTNER



HIANLYVA
(VILSNYY "O'IN)

SLNVLNNO2OVY

B

QIUILNVHD

ANYdINOD 2 VILSNVY HO4
Ojaiay paxauue jeays ajesedog uo poday PNy ino Jad sy

98°5951800.8¢-

1]

¢eozzeL © 3Llva
dNdHAor : 30v1d

1ejoL

00°1906L€9% L~

00°19061E9% |- ovad
05651982 05651982 44INd
L¥LS¥S02L . : LY LSYS0Z) 1S9O s,gafodwz
0612098, 06'12098. pun4 piy juspms
96'¥9.G.¢€ 96 ¥9.G.¢E pun4 Ainelo
#0°9€605 ¥0'9£605 pun4 uoisuad
06'%.996601 062996601 JUNo2dY pund juswdojanag
0.'096+0G1- 0.'096%051- pun4 |e207
LS LGYEB6 LG LSPE86 pun4 aiejapp sisyoea |
296995012 00000€L(+) 0000L(+) 29'6996¢/ DUIW3

00000002 (+)  00°008F (+) 00005 (-) _

LG'€920£0.2 00'00000zZ (+) 0822004 ()  00°0000Z (-) 00000002 (+) LE'9£ZOV59Z JIV 1ISOd3d % s193d
BE'GPZETT8L- g0 2LLz) () 00'0000L (-) vE'8Z110Z81- SINNODJV NV 1d
12086518 €0°000v6LL (+) 00000006 (+) 96'LEL0Z (-) 000L8 (+) ¥9'2066.Y SMUOM TVY1IdVD
6V vSTE6ZLE- 85°668¢€6ZL (-) lzeviosy (+)  00ooogL(-) 9z 96z£9¢e(-) 98 v02/.520.2- INNODOY NV 1d-NON
‘d mM % SHVINDILYVd
INNOWY

JONVIVE X008 YNVE © , pZ, 3 1NAIHOS

1202 THOYUVIN 1S1E NO

SV 133HS 3ONVIVE 40 14Vd ONINY04 ANV O1
dNdHAOCr 40 ALISHIAINN ITIHMLSHI

dNdHAOr "ALISHIAINN SYAA NIVHVYN Ivr

G3HOVYLIV.0E. OL 1. 37Na3HoS



00°18996¥9 00 19L¥ELS i 4 B V101 5
00'8958S 00°0¥185 1102'80' ¥ L¥S6E8 6.L91/E epoieg Jo jueg
00°'08+2805 00'GZ166.L% Lozol'e
0L0Z0L'E 055605 09z/E Bpoleg o jueq
0052245 00'62L0¥5 LLOZ'SO'LL
0L0Z'S0°LL LIBLLS 652/€ epoieg Jo yueg
00'925¥8¢ 00 ¥6EEOE LL0Z'S0° L)
0L02'S0°LL 98116 85z/e BpoJeg o yjueg
00'2.886€ : 00°€246.2€ LL0Z'20'L 600686800
: 0L0Z'20°} 90¥LLG L521¢ BPOJEG JO Yueq usodaq 3 s1qeq(g
00°0 00°0ZZ¥¥8.LZ 00'0ZZ¥¥8.2Z VLO0L |
— —— i - e EL02'G'6E : £1£92/C LE£0926800 -
000 00'962££91 00'962££91 LLOZ'0L'6
0L0201'6 £20015 S8/E epoleg Jo yueg
000 00'68599z¢ 00'685992¢ LLOZ'0L'6
0L0Z'0L'6 929016 ¥8/E BROJEY JO jueq
000 00'812592¢ 00'8L4592¢ LLOZ'0L'6
0LozZoL'e G290L5 €8/e epoueg Jo yueg
000 00°2Z.822) 00'Lz.822) LLOZ'60'L
01L0Z'60'L 26¥81L5 8/E epoleg Jo jueg
000 D0'CLEZLLE 00°€L82116 LLOZ'60°L
0L0Z'60°1L 1B¥8LS 18/€ epoieq Jo yueg
000 00'61.29529 006129529 LLOZ'80°9}
0L0Z'80 9L £6¥81G 08/€ EDOJRY J0 jueg
000 00'20£ 1808 00'20€1.80€ LL0Z90°0L 120986900
0L0Z°90°0L BBELLS 6L/€ BpoJeg jo jueg punj juawdojanaq(y
aseyaingd ‘ON¥Aad  "ON oIV HNYE 40 VN 40 ¥NOAVA NI
1eak
b20Z'e'Le b2-0z0z Buunp ey Buunp @
uo se aauejeg painlew ¥a4 9SeUdINd 0Z0Z ¥'L ONINIJO 8seyaind jo sjeq

F20Z°€0'LE NO SV S.¥Qd .Sz, 31na3Hos
SV 133HS 3ONVIVE 30 15vd SNING04 NV O1 IHOVILY 06 01T 3INA3HDS

HNdHAOr 40 ALISHIAINN ITIHMLSYT
dNdHAON "ALISYIAINN SYAA NIVEVYN IV




IF

00°996L1VE 00°L¥SBEZE V101
00°€955¥8 00°2LEBEL LLOZ'0L S0 i
0L02'0L°S0 000095 €L2IE eposeq Jo jueg 069££6800
00°€GPEZOL 00°9€8LEGL LLOZ'8O'GL
0L0Z'80°GL G6¥81G 2iele EpOJEg JO Mueg
00'6¥.95% 00°GBOPEY 11028020
01028020 652L1G LL2IE EpOJEG JO ueg
00°L02Z6% 00'%IELOY LLOZ'60°LO
01026010 ¥6¥815 06/€ epoJeg Jo yueg . bundg piy squepnis(a
00°696£L022 00°00000%5 00°£980955 | g W 101
¥202'90'0E
00'8180v.LS 00°00000¥S 0202 v0'v¥0 SZr0s/e epoieg Jo jueg
00°Z2L08+0E 00'858.56¢ §1L02'S0'GL 0gece/e epoleg Jo yueg
00'¥620.6 00°€10Et6 €L02E00E G8.5¢e/E epoieg Jo jueg
00684525 00°£L0086¢ 11022092 SELOLG SrOEL/E Epoled 0 jueg 269€L6800
00'8LL8Y6L 00°1L086E8L gLozeoee ESP6PT oLocee EpoJeg JO yueg
00's¥erve 00'848L€2 0L0Z ¥O€EL 69E9LG LOSELIE EpOJEY JO Yueg
00°2¥96.v1 000lL6LOYL 8002'€0'8¢ 9rarLe 6250L/E Epoleg JO yueg
00946418 00'¥1029L £00Z°10'60 PSLELS 60¥9/€ epoJeg Jo yueg
00°€¥50021 00'6EVBELL LLOZ'0L'60
0L0Z'0L'60 829016 SL/E epoJeg Jo jueg
00 06.¥S014 00 P9EBGE LL02°0L°L0 808816 vLIE epodeq Jo yueg
00°29..€5) 00°2¥eLSYL LLoz'LL'Ge
0L0g 1L G2 L9ZL1LS €Le epoieg Jo yueg
00°L40LL2 0005952 LLoZ'LL ez
oLoz' Ly ee CLLLLS cLIE BpoJeq Jo jueg
00°'6896% 000469 LLOZ'0L'LO
0L0Z 0110 ZLLLLS LL/E EpoOJed JO jueg
00°L5Z691 00'999091 LLOZ0L'E0
0L0Z'0L'E0 LELLLS 0L/g Epoleq JO jueg
00°L2962L) 00'9.50v91 LLOZ'60°0E
0102°60°0¢€ OLLLLS 69/E Epoleq Jo yueg
00°G8EZZ 00'65200% HLOZ'60°LZ "
. .. 0102'60'Le 60LLIG 89/ epoleg jo yueg
00'¥9592S 00°Z8c66d 11021182
; 0LoZ' 1182 80LLLG L9/¢ epoleq Jo yueg i
00'PESOCL J0'Ere6LL LLOZ'LLLL
oLoZ' LL'LL LOLLLS 99/€ epoleg j0 Mueg
00'9£991L2 00 L #5502 LLOoZ'0L'9)
oLoc oL 9L 90LLLS §9/€ epoleg Jo jueg

pung aigjjep s'1euseo D



+ ¢

00'+Z86E7E 00°02£6v2¢ T vior ]
00'LE€6YZ 00'€295€2 1102'60Z}

01026021 29665 ezviE BPOJeq Jo yueg
00'£06929} 00°L€€2€51 1102'60°0Z SSSLLS  zzwie eposeg Jo yueg
00'bLBLIEL 00'€8.8¢Z1 1102 1120

0L0Z 1120 TYSLIS  izhie epoJeg Jo yueg G£1L686800
00'99p15Z 00429262 LL0Z'50°8L bWSLIS  ozwie eposeg Jo yueg 4uwdle
00'¥9.Z0Z¥ 00°€£0ZL6¢ _ vioL |
00615128 00°¥L¥9LL L10Z 0L'%0

0L0Z°0L'+0 850216 PSrL/E epoieq Jo yueg
00'25615 00°10LBY LLOZ'0L'+0

0L0Z'04 %0 L8021 ESHLE Bpoleg jo yuegq 600066800
00602029} 00'Z€LLES1 LLOZ'0L b0 _

010201 %0 090216 ZspLic epoieg jo jueg
00267882 00 L¥LSPL LL0Z'0L 0

80020140 B6S0ZLS  LShLE Bpoleg jo yueg 800066800
00951026 ! 00'6£9698 LLOZ'0L #0

R 0L0Z 0L 0 OLYZIS  OSPLE EpoJeg Jo yueg (vawaswal

00°8£608% 00'98}55¥ : wiol |
00'8€608Y 0098155 1102 £0°0¢ 820066800

£00Z £0'0E £98199  9lpLiE epoieg jo yueg TS9O
00°L1650Z6 00'60£9988 i V1oL
007185269 00'6¥79999 LL0Z'50'bZ LEL0ZS  0886L/E epoleg JO yueg €9¥/6800/160886800
00249561 00'520¢b¥1 110Z'80°€0 EESLLS  BLOSKE BpoIeg Jo yueg
00'LEVSBL 00'1€896. LL0Z'€0'8Z 0LO9LS  wL0g/E epoieg Jo yueq

110204 10 808815 £/08/8 BpoJeq JO yueg pung |e20(9
00°1£¥6668 007692558 : viol |
00'LEY6668 00'2682558 1102'80°20

0102'80°20 92SL1S  sL6kE Bpoleg JO yueg

pund juswasejdoy(4

00'02220.5 00 ELESELEL 00°£0£505+%2 wiol |
00'18€¥582 00°'2080€.Z 01L0Z0492 BOELLS  6BYE/E eposeg Jo yueg
00'68€£582 000186222 0L0Z'+0'22 L0BL1S  BRYEs epoieg Jo yueg
000 00'2685%22 00°€180€ELZ 0L0Z01L'92 90EL1S  l8¥elE eposeg Jo yueg
000 00'9885¥.2 00°2080€2Z 010Z01'92 S0EL1S 98wl epoleq Jo yueg
000 00°Z¥¥2y0z 00'89££20Z 01020492 POSLLS  SBYE/C epoJeg Jo yueg

LLOZ0L' PO
000 00'82¥690€ 00'8¥£090€ 0L0Z'0L 0 862605  »6z/C eposeg Jo yueg

1102 60°'50
000 00°0992£58 00'65€56¢8 010Z'60'50 8SZIIS  60ZKE epoleg Jo yueg ERTEE



HINLYYd

(VILSNVY 2'W)
SINVINNOOOV A3NILUVHD ZZoz'zzr @ 3lva
ANVJINOD ? VILSNYM ¥O4 ¥NdHAor : 3ovd
0jalay poxauue joeys sjeledssg uo uodey upny ino Jod Sy
£09909201 906155.% 00000%S 8Z66YSEEL (N o1 ¥)IvL0L aNvyo
00°0£¥8.L1 00°0¥¥891 IVLOL
o/ utew (n
_ _ _ 56¥96.690
00°0£¥8LI 00°0¥¥891L €L0Z'1L0'vZ 620026 £L162/£0 epoJeg Jo yueg lelowayy Bues) wg (1
00°0209v8 00°S1+008 088686800 IVLOL |
00'069€5¥ 00°L98.EY 010Z'2L L€ 12¥Z15 00€L/E0 epoleg JO yueg
00°0£€26€ 00'8¥529¢ 0L0Z'21'LE 02¥Z1Ls 66ZL/£0 EpOIEg JO Yueg asnoy 3sanb Aysieajun(s
00°19Z6¥1 00°StYeTL 0.¥¥80%90 IVLOL
00°L9Z6¥ 00'S¥¥EpL 2Loz'z0'ze 61E6YZ 96222/¢ BpoJEg JO jueg _ Pieme uepueyg 'y joid(y
00°869Z¥1 00'¥¥89¢E1 ‘ L66610v90 IVLOL il
00869271 00 #¥89€EL ZL0Z'20'vL Z626vC S¥2eT/e BpOJEG JO yuBg PieMe BUBXES d 0.4 (D
00°698v06. 00°1685¥S . V101 )
0LOZ'LL'L
00'9€L2LZE 00'€96£+0€ 8002 L1} £0EL1LG PYE/E BpOIE] JO yueg
PR ol ; 0LOZ'LL'L
00'€gLzIze 00 L9SEPOE 2002111 20ELLS £8YE/E eposeg Jo yueg
0L0Z L1
00°00908+} 00'29.86¥ 800ZLL'LE LOELLS Z8PE/E epoJeg 4o yueg syiom [epded(d
00°795¥50Z 00°EEY9E6) _ VLO0L ]
£10066800
00 ¥95+50Z . 00'EEFIEB LLOZ' L0 9} 650015 SOpL/E epoleg Jo yueg NANF Jensibey(o
00°59199E¥Z €LELLS 0 00°v¥9559£Z . IVLOL g
000 €LELLS 00'ELELLS LLoz'0L 8L ad4
00'5Z616851 00'6691L+05 | 0L0Z'0L'81 ZeTLLS LBLLIE eposeg Jo yueg
LL0Z'0L 80
00'0vZvLy8 00'2.52v08 010201 82 Z69L1G 08L1/E Bposeg jo yueg ofe ueld NANMN
00'955¥ 00'902¥ V101 e
§5/686800 1epaw pjob
00'955¥% 00'920Z% $00Z #0' L2 LLZLLG ot L LIE EPOIEg JO HUueg 1ejlieyiq wekys ypued(y
00'598285 00'Z95055 e V101 |
00°8099.2 0090192 50029002 PRLYLG 6961 eposeq J0 yueg PPP0B6800
Tvaam 109
00°£5290¢ 00858882 S00Z' €062 120815 526l EpO.IEY JO Yueg 'ONVHE ‘M9 2 YHAOT W'D (7
L 2 (: ~ £0v066800
00511ZLET 00'¥621612 V10l
LLOZ'0L'E0 R o R R
00'SE6L6¥1 00'EP8LEYL 0L0Z°0L° €0 96P8LS 9G66/E epoieg jo yueg
LLOZ'0L'S0 888896800
00081718 0015692 0L0Z 0L'S0 66665 56/€ BpoIEg JO yueg 4T LN



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNITVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'I' TO '26' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE '26' : T.D.S.

PARTICULARS ' AMOUNT
RS. P.

Particulars
Balance as on 01.04.2020 i 18842453.00

Add : Addition during the year : 1618159.00
Deducted against FDR interest

20460612.00

Less : Refund this year : 0.00
Total 20460612.00
|
SCHEDULE '27: SUSPENSE
Balance as on 01.04.2020 : 63889.67
ADD For the year 2610.00
Total 66499.67

SCHEDULE '28 :

FDR intt with deptt. : 2706755.81

Total 2706755.81

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNT/S,,.

PLACE : JODHPUR /‘@M.c. KANSTIA)
DATE :. 12.2.2022 = PARTNER
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021

A. INCOME SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
" Rs. P. Rs. P.
Grant in Aid A 1154194408.00 1180000000.00
Fees, Fines & Misc. Income B 589539768.00 543252982.00
Income from Building &other Property C 2144640.00 15632750.00
Hostels Receipts D 10925878.00 9331740.00
Publication E 222600.00 800.00
University Auxulliary F - 3862570.00 326580.00
Other Receipts G 256328541.00 168826511.00
Interest and Other H 13921170.31 6926188.00
Misc. Income 88630445.00 2060760.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 7749309.89 44967492 40
transferred to Fund alc
Total 2127519330.20 1957225803.40
B. EXPENDITURE SCH. FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
. Rs, P Rs. P,
Pay & Allowance | 1305237573.00 1144956261.00
General Charges J 143600340.00 121824015.00
Student Facility K 103938.00 0.00
University Publication L 510313.00 8115.00
Contingent Expenditure - M 637344204.00 - 649636413.00
Expenditure related to Bld. Cell N 28464240.00 22480951.00
Interest & Others (8, 115565644.00 751472540

Recurring Expenses of Plan

Total

PLACE : JODHPUR
DATE : 12.2.2022

703078.00

10804323.00

2127519330.00

1957225803.40

20

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

S 4

(M.C. KANSTIA)



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND EORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS
ON 31ST MARCH, 2021 i

SCHEDLlJLE "A’' : GRANTIN AID

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT
RS. P.

Grant in Aid in the Year :
Non-Plan- Treasry
Treasury

Total as on 31.03.2021
Previous Year

SCHEDULE 'B' : FEES FINES & MISC. RECEIPTS

Tuition Fees & other Fees from Students
Examination Fees including Revaluation Fees

Other Income from Student including Character
Certificate, Migration, Provisional Fees & Fines i
Total as on 31.03.2021

Previous Year
SCHEDULE 'C' : INCOME FROM BUIDLDING & OTHER PROPERTIES

Rent from Guest House, Quarter/Others

Total as on 31.03.2021

Previous Year

1180000000.00

1180000000.00

1154194408.00

505088332.00

38164650.00

543252982.00

589539768.00

1532750.00

1632750.00

2144640.00

PLACE :

DATE

JODHPUR
12.2.2022

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACGOUNTANTS
{Qz KANSTIA)

PARTNER
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
! ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A’' TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 'D' : HOSTEL RECEIPTS

S. Particulars . ! Total
NO.

1 General Faculty Engineéring K.N. College,
Hostel Hostel Girls Hostel

872450.00 7710420.00 748870.00 9331740.00

Toal _‘ 9331740.00

Previous Year 10925878.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS. .

PLACE : JODHPUR i M.C. KANSTI
DATE : 12.2.2022 PARTNER

22



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNI\;IERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A’' TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 'E' : INCOME FROM PUBLICAT]ONS

S, PARTICULARS AMOUNT
NO. Rs. P.
Sale of Forms /Identiy Card/
Syllabus 800.00
!
Total as on 31.03.2021 800.00
F?irevious Year 2226000.00
SCHEDULE 'F' : INCOME FROM UNIVERSITY AUXILLARY SERVICES
Electricity Charges 326580.00
Water Charges/ Telephone Charges
Total as on 31.03.2021 326580.00
Previous Year 3862570.00
SCHEDULE 'G' : MISCELLANEOQUS & OTHER RECEIPTS
I
Sale of Waste Paper 16516.00
Development Fees 32760500.00
Miscellaneous 48117.00
Affiliation Fee & Penalty 120313000.00
15688378.00

Self Sufficiency Courses

Total as on 31.03.2021

168826511.00

Previous Year

256328541.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNT. S

PLACE

DATE 12.2.2022

R3

JODHPUR i }Yé\(M.C. KANSTIA)

PARTNER




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A’' TO 'O’ ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021 !

SCHEDULE 'H' : OTHER INCOME

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Previous year Rs. P.

[
Interest Capital Works 39597.00 19506.00
Interest local fund 14937.00 8317.00
Interest and Other Receipts of Development Fund 742470.00 466857.00
Interest under Teacher's Welfare Fund 142536.00 37280.00
Irterest and other Receipts of GSLI : 34176.00 34747.00
Interest Under Student Aid Fund 25168.00 22309.00
Interest Under PMRF 9227.00 8619.00
Intrest on T.D.S. 38250.00 0.00
Intrest under Pension Fund/Grt. 1325318.50 416986.00
Non Plan FOR Interest 11485203.81 5709745.00
Intrest on Plan 64287.00 83439.00
Other inn, S.B.I/ YES Bank i 0.00 118383.00
Total ; 13921170.31 6926188.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.
|
PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE :12.2.2022 PARTNER

o1



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO '0' ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE '|' : PAY AND ALLOWANCE
Previous Year  Current Year

NAME OF Deptt. RS. P. RS. P.
Central Office : 4619597.00 4901869.00
Building Cell 2016780.00 1989895.00
Dean Office 4219467.00 4282900.00
Faculty of Arts 1637037.00 1104153.00
Faculty of Commerce 385109.00 332414.00
Faculty of Science 4091819.00 3703691.00
Faculty of Engineering 3553374.00 2321302.00
Faculty of Law f 133278.00 0.00
Library 1281121.00 1177310.00
Examination/Secrecy 709776.00 873439.00
Student Facility 292650.00 166345.00
Health Centre 316027.00 507078.00
University Guest House ; 246513.00 248106.00
Hostel 3213807.00 3415508.00
Gratuity 16950000.00 0.00
Pay and allowances paid/ payable by treasury 1261571218.00  1119942251.00

Total 1305237573.00 1144956261.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

PLACE : JODHPUR M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE  :12.2.2022 PARTNER

25"



JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A' TO 'O'ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUI\;T AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 'J' : com N SERVICES & GENERAL CHARG

PARTICULARS FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

Rs. P. Rs. P.

Advertisement Charges 2637817.00 510302.00
Audit Fees 384033.00 253114.00
Legal Expenses ; 3937540.00 1432349.00
Liveries 670884.00 648052.00
Communication Expenses f 708357.00 1185073.00
Entertainment Charges/Meeting Exp 326468.00 0.00
Stationery 785809.00 1863016.00
Postage : 460949.00 378177.00
|Petrol and Diseal and Oil 277811.00 303034.00
Exgratia’ 50000.00 225000.00
Staff Welfare Exp 239708.00 0.00
Internet Facility 54529662.00 30707521.00
Binding of Books ' 0.00 80027.00
Books Periodical & Journals 22095.00 2028%.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Furniture ! 385157.00 316654.00
Typewriter & Calculator etc 148037.00 152248.00
Maintenance of Vehicles : 208235.00 143759.00
Medicines & Other Dressing Materials 145325.00 270047.00
Light & Water Charges 32755858.00 14535641.00
Contractual Work 37487104.00 49972658.00
Repairs & Maintenance of Elect. Fitting & 30250.00 34820.00
Annual Maintenance of Computer & A.C. 613264.00 568374.00
Water Pipe Line 34210.00 10737232.00
Other Charges 3401539.00 1894280.00
LLTR 0.00 0.00
Convocation 783962.00 838931.00
Student fund a/c 999382.00 504000.00
Swachh Bharat 1485884.00 604052.00
Swami Vivekanand 91000.00 1045855.00
CAMPUS INTERVIEW 0.00 1320426.00
G.S8T. & OTHER TAXES 0.00 1179084.00
Total | 143600340.00/ 12182401 5.@

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPAN ’
CHARTERED ACCOUNT /
PLACE : JODHPUR mc. KANSTIA)

DATE :12.2.2022 PARTNER
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A’'TO 'O’ ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

; ;
SCHEDULE 'K' : EXPENDITURE ON STUDENT FACILITY

PARTICU :
LARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs. P.
Rai. Cultural cell ; 7500.00 0.00
Culture Activies/Amenition : 16917.00 0.00
Fellow Ships & Scholar Ship 8400.00 0.00
Gold Medal : 71121.00 0.00
: Total ‘ 103938.00 0.00
SCHEDULE 'L " : UNIVERSITY PUBLICATION
FPARTICU ;
LARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs. P.
Publication Grant 0.00 9115.00
Admission Form, Syllabus, & | Cards 510313.00 0.00
Total 510313.00 9115.00
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
FOR KANSTIA & COMPAN
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
L
PLACE : JODHPUR (M.C. KANSTIA)
DATE : 212.2.2022 PARTNER

e
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JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR - Q

ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR
SCHEDULE 'A’TO 'O ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 'M"

KPENDITURE

PARTICULARS FPREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR —
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. P. Rs P,

Medical Reimbursement 2674775.00 4522025.00
TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE

1) To Office Staff 1357165.00 330120.00
ii) To Members 14274.00 404959.00
i) To Examiners 680896.00 287142.00
NMembership Fees 607019.00 0.00
Centre Charges 56996067.00 2806527.00
Remuneration to Examiners 21702031.00 45216045.00
Remuneration to Staff 6530120.00 3183743.00
Refund of Examination Fees 916285.00 505561.00
Payement / Refund of Forwarding Fees 1976380.00 1666230.00
Refund of Tuition Fees 8823125.00 3909970.00
Refund of Caution Money 1202500.00 1427850.00
Seminar & Meeting 4500.00 340618.00
Printing of Examination Material 14497961.00 3367989.00
Study tour & Survey & Camp. 304985.00 62659.00
Youthl Programme 15743.00 897532.00
Developments Facilities 4688050.00 495727.00
Purchase of Games Material 19556.00 0.00
Incentive / Honorarium to Staff 739800.00 0.00
Raw Materials under Deptt. 2770819.00 4416113.00
F.H.D.Bridge Course 739190.00 1038781.00
(Contribution of Pension Fund 510007791.00 574050000.00
Annual Inspection Charges for Affiliated colleges 45172.00 346822.00
Academic Programme 30000.00 0.00
Move Courts & Legal Aid 0.00 350000.00

637344204.00 6413.00

As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet

PLACE :
DATE

JODHPUR
1:12.2.2022

AL

annexed hereto

FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOU

(M.C. K

PARTNER

f
ANSTIA)




JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR
ERSTWHILE UNIVERSITY OF JODHPUR

SCHEDULE 'A'TO 'O’ ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 'N' : OTHER DEPARTMENTS EXPENSES

PARTIC =
ULARS FIGURE FOR FIGURE FOR
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Rs. P. Rs. P.
Sanitation f 20000.00 0.00
Renewals Works i 26384088.00 20123309.00
Material 2045344.00 2357642.00
Minor Works 14808.00 0.00
Total 28464240.00  22480951.00

|
SCHEDULE 'Q' : INTEREST & OTHERS

Debt deposit overhead charges ' 55107.00 0.00
Intt on Govt. Loan A/IC/ U.G.C. i 11500000.00 7500000.00
Deviopment Fund 177.00 148.00
LOCAL FUND 0.00 294.30
P.M.R.F. 118.00 0.00
PLAN 242 20 99345
D.D. A/IC 0.00 124455
NON PLAN 0.00 12045.10
Total 11555644.20 7514725.40
As per our Audit Report on Separate sheet annexed hereto
I ' FOR KANSTIA & COMPANY

CHARTERED AC&OU:/
PLACE : JODHPUR “{M.c. KaKisTIA)
DATE - :92.2 2029 PARTNER

-t
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Government of Rajasthan
STATE PROJECT DIRECTORATE

Rashtriya Uchhatar Shiksha Abhiyaan (RUSA)
Telefax:0141-2712917; email: spdrusaraj@gmail.com

F30(21)( U-04)SPD/RUSA/2016 /gma Date: 250 7-2079

The Registrar,
Jai Narayan Vyas University
Jodhpur

Subject: Approval of revised activities to be undertaken for infrastructure
development under RUSA Grant N
Ref: Your letter n0.97/10.07.2018 & 18.07.2019, 77/11.05.2019 & 90/25.06.2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

Your request for revision of activities to be undertaken under RUSA for
sanctioned Infrastructure grant has been approved by the competent authority.
The following changes have been approved:

NEW CONSTRUCTION

Amountin

S.No. Activities lakh

Faculty of Engineering:-

Computer Science and Engineering: -
Construction of One class room. 50.00
Structural Engineering :-

Construction of class Room/Lab, on Ist floor (above ESA and
Applied Mechanics Lab.)

Civil Engineering :-

1 Construction of Lab, in Ist floor (above Geotechnical) 25.00
Electrical Engineering :-

Construction of Lab on Ist Floor above power electronics in

30.00

Electrical Engineering. Gy
Production & Industrial Engg :-

Construction of One Lecture theatre. 15.00
Construction of 5 No. Toilets 20.12

Sub Total 180.12

Faculty of Science

Auditorium, Faculty of Science :-
Construction & Extension work in auditorium at faculty of Science,

New Campus With Furniture e
Mathematics & Statistics :- B

2 Construction of Two Labs (i) Computational Lab, (ii) Statistics Lab & 60.00
Construction of office with common facilities. )
Construction of Two (02) Class rooms in Mathematics
department, New campus. 40.00
Construction works of the Chambers with common facilities for the
Dean of the faculty of Science. 20.00

V¥



Government of Rajasthan
STATE PROJECT DIRECTORATE

Rashtriya Uchhatar Shiksha Abhiyaan (RUSA)
Telefax:0141-2712917; email: spdrusaraj@gmail.com
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Construction of the Examination controller hall, Faculty of Science

20.00
Construction of One Lab in the Department of Chemistry
20.00
Construction of One Lab in the Department of Zoology 20.00
Sub Total
240.00
Faculty of Arts
Construction of Examination Controller Hall and 04 Nos of Class
Room in Faculty of Arts ].N.V.University, Jodhpur 90.00
Construction of Additional 07 Nos. of Class rooms at Language wing
3 (Sanction for 04 nos. of class room already issue) 90.00
Construction of Staff Room with common facilities for the language
wing in place of social Science. 25.00
Construction works of the Chambers with common facilities for the
Dean of the faculty of Arts Education & Soc. Science. 20.00
Sub Total
225.00
4 ST Girls Hostel :-
Construction of New Warden Residence at New Campus. 20.00
5 Kamala Nehru Women's College B
Construction of hall above seminar hall at KNCW 28.50
Total 693.62
6 Available Balance Subject to final bills & with the discretion of
the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor / BoG for final allocation. 6.38
G. Total (New Construction) 700.00
REPAIR & RENOVATION
2.5 Amount
S.No. Activities fii lakds
Faculty of Engineering:-
Electrical Engineering:-
1. Renovation/ Up-gradation of Existing Facilities, Repair of Electrical
. ) 40.00
Workshop & Stores and Concrete casting of their Roofs
Electronics & Communication Engineering :-
1 Addition of a floor over Electronics workshop 40.40
Mining Engineering :-
Renovation (Computer Lab & Conference Room) 11.20
All Departments :-
Upgradation of Existing Class Rooms to Smart Class Rooms (05 Nos) 30.50
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Faculty of Engineering :- General facilities for Students (a) Canteen
2,00,000/- (b) Girls Common room 1,00,000/-

3.00

Common facilities :- Renovation and Repair of all Toilets in all the
Departments and all the Hostels (Inclusive of Flooring Tiles and
Repairing of Walls etc.) of the Faculty of Engineering and Dean's
Secretariat of the Engineering Faculty.

61.25

Mechanical Engineering :-
Laying of Interlocking tiles in the Compound of the Department of
Mechanical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering

15.00

Mechanical Engineering :-
01. RCC Roof of Foundry Lab. of Work shop

27.00

Faculty of Engineering & Architecture :- .
Truss work in the five courtyards in the Department of Architecture
and T.P. with water proofing etc complete, area 2570.00 Sq. Ft Rs.
8,50,000/~, Security grills for Windows for workshops and
laboratories Rs. 1,30,000/-,

20.50

Chemical Engineering :-

A. Developments of existing hall into Modern Seminar Hall including
ladies and gents toilet and other renovation works Rs. 20.00 Lakhs
(RSRDC)

B. Repair & Renovation work due to shifting of the department Rs.
05.00 Lakhs (Head of the Department)

25.00

Administrative Building :-
Repair & Renovation work in Administrative Building.

17.35

Computer Science and Engineering :-
Installation of Fire Safety System with water Supply Facilities in the
Labs of the Department.

15.00

Computer Centre:-
To rejuvenate the old age infrastructure of computer centre in tfems
of electrical wiring/wall paneling /false roofing etc.

10.00

Electronics & Communication Engineering :-

1. Renovation/Up-gradation of Existing Facilities

2. Repair/Renovation of exiting Laboratories

3. Repair/Renovation of exiting Class Room

4. Repair/Replacement of Electric Panels/Lab wiring

20.60

Sub Total

336.80

Faculty of Science

Mathematics & Statistics :-

Misc. work : Payment made to Jodhpur Vidhut Vitran Nigam Ltd. For
shifting of elect. Line for mathematic department as demand notice
received from JVVNL & accordingly approval vide letter no.
JNVU/Dev/RUSA/2019/59 Dt. 26.03.2019

8.41

sl
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Faculty of Commerce:- Commerce Library :-
Repairing & Renovation work of PG Library in Commerce Faculty 10.00
Faculty of Arts
Auditorium, Faculty of Arts :-
Installation of Furniture (Fix Chairs, Dias Tables, Chairs etc.) in the
Auditorium of Faculty of Arts Education & Soc. Sci. 10.00
Language Wing :-Construction of Cemented Tiles around Language
wing 10.00
Sub Total 20.00
All Faculties & Hostels :-
Renovation and Repair of all Toilets in all the Faculties and all the
Hostels (Inclusive of Flooring Tiles and Repairing of Walls etc.) (except 105.00
Faculty of Engineering and its Hostel) of the University. '
All Faculties, Hostels and Centers
All Faculties :- Class room and Laboratory furniture Procurement
A. Laboratory Stools (2ft. Height) 200Nos. .
B. Pair of Chairs & Table 5000 Nos. 90.00
Repair, Renovation & Upgradation of Existing Class rooms (Approx.
25) into Smart Class rooms with equipments. , 68.00
Repair/Renovation of boundary wall of University campus and staff
quarters 15.00
Upgradation of existing drinking water facilities in various faculties
and centers 5.00
Sub Total 178.00
ST Girls Hostel:-
(a) Upgradation of Hostel mess furniture including Dining tables,
chairs, installation of Two Desert Coolers and a big size Double Door 500
Refrigerator
(b) Upgradation of Hostel rooms and mess with curtains and linen etc. 150
Sub Total 6.50
Kamala Nehru Women's College
KNCW :- 20.00
Renovation of Hall at KNCW (Roofs/Truss work/ Flooring)
Total 684.71

/3
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9 Available Balance Subject to final bills & with the discretion of the
Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor / BoG for final allocation. 15.29
G. Total ( Renovation ) 700.00
EQUIPMENT/ BOOKS/JOURNALS

SNO | o ctivities orierie
Faculty of Engineering
Dean, Faculty of Engineering 18.5000
Dean, Faculty of Engineering (Computer) 91.2250
Architecture & Town Planning 8.0000
Civil Engineering 16.2427
Chemical Engineering 9.4362
Computer Science & Engineering
(Rs.22224 Extra amount from P & [ Engg.) - 8.0000

1 Electrical Engineering 11.8000
Electronics & Communication Engineering 8.0000
Production & Industrial Engineering 8.0000
Structural Engineering 92520
Mechanical Engineering 13.1202
Dean, Faculty of Engineering (Software) 60.0000
Computer Centre :- BSNL/Fire wall UTM Net work 43.0000
Purchase of Computers/ Printers (One coloured printer in the Vice-
Chancellor office) /UPS and Accessories + One Laptop 32.6600

Sub Total 337.2361

Faculty of Science
Chemistry 30.3504

2
Botany 27.0000
Physics 30.9707
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- 27.4738
Zool
oology 15.0000
Mathematics & Statistics 92500
Home Sci
ome Science 50000
suiTotal | yaevass
Faculty of Arts
Musi
- 40000
Psychology = 8.0000
Geography 8.0000
Fi _—
ine Arts & Painting 3.7400
Dean Faculty of Arts 4.8400
SubTotal | 55 5800
Others
Board of Sports 50000
Assistant Registrar, Exam Section 20.0000
Officer-In-Charge, Development Section 1.5600
Assistant Registrar, Secrecy Section 0.5600
Assistant Registrar, Academic Section 0.5600
Sanitary Napkin Vending Machine & Incinerator (10 Pcs.) 6.0000
Supply of Water cooler with Purifier and Office Furniture 40.0000
Faculty of Engineering & Architecture:-
Building Security System (Wiring & Installation of CCTV Camera) Rs.
1,00,000/-, Construction of Girls and Boys common room with attach 7.5000
toilet 75.0 x2 =150.0Sq. Mtrs
PS to Vice-Chancellor:-
Purchase of photocopier and computer etc. and Purchase of office 3.9500
equipments almirah '

é/}
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Central Office Campus
Upgradation of Kitchen facilities in the central office 1.0000
Contingency/ Stationery/ Office Repair etc, 3.0000

Sub Total

89.1300
599.9910

0.0090

Total

Available Balance Subject to final bills & with the discretion of the
Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor / BoG for final allocation,

Total(Equipment/ Books/ Journals)

600.0000

Total Sanction amount under all the Heads 1,978.32

Available Balance Subject to final bills & with the discretion of the Hon'ble Vice-
Chancellor / BoG for final allocation.(in three Heads) (6.38 + 15.29+0.0090)

Grand Total (Construction, Renovation & Equipments /Books/journals)

In Upgradation of Hostel mess of ST Girls Hostel, Two Desert Coolers and Double Door
Refrigerator should be included in Equipment Head. It js required to utilize the amount in
the given timeline and submit status of expenditure by 30/07/2019.

Yours Sincerely

2Mm o 05\’1“%

(Dr. Urmil Talwar)
Joint Director RUSA

F30(21)(U-04)sPD/RUSA /2016 /"\s—ao Date: 23.07-/9
Copy to: Nodal Officer, Jai Narayan Vyas University Jodhpur

cCC \'m
2O
Joint Director RUSA




